
Department of Posts: India

Office of the Chief Postmaster General, Kerala Circle Circle

Rule-3 Transfer Allotment List

No. Case mark:-

Part-A(Outward Transfer-On request & Mutual)

The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for the GDS Rule-3 transfer of the following GDS as
detailed below: -

S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

1 50139472 PRANAVIKA 

PRABHAN

BPM,

Cheruvikkal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

BPM, Sivagiri

Mutt BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

2 50141787 LATHA V S ABPM,

Thirunellur

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

DakSevak,

Ayyanthole

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

3 50141886 SHIBU C D ABPM,

Chittilapilly

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

ABPM,

Poovanchira

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

4 50141923 JAMES M J DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Le

vel 2-Slab 2)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

DakSevak, SRO

Thrissur(Level

2-Slab 2)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle On request

5 50152927 AISWARYA

CHANDRAN 

BPM,

Pampupara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

DakSevak,

Anakkara SO

Idukki(Level

1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

6 50153165 MANOJ JOSEPH ABPM,

Nayarupara

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

DakSevak,

Murickassery

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

7 50154669 KARTHIKEYAN  M ABPM, Kolithattu

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

BPM,

Kacherikadavu

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle On request

8 50154745 ANANDAN

THALIYIL

ABPM, Santhigiri

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

ABPM,

Keezhallur

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

9 50154990 SHAJI  A C ABPM,

Edapuzha

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

BPM, Edapuzha

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle On request

10 50155065 SAHADEVAN  K G ABPM,

Angadikadavu

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

BPM, Charal

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle On request

11 50156160 GANESHA K ABPM, Movval

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

DakSevak, Bekal

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

12 50156301 NARAYANAN M ABPM, Munnad

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

BPM, Bellur

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

13 50156318 AKSHAY C BPM, Pandi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

BPM, Kodiamme

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

14 50156494 ANUSHA O ABPM, Erikulam

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

BPM, Bengalam

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

15 50160716 U USHAKUMARI ABPM,

Karumady

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Alleppey

Division

BPM, Kunnumma

Thakazhy

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle On request

16 50165202 SRUTHI K ABPM, Elad

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

BPM, Elad

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle On request

17 50165518 KARUNAKARAN

MP

BPM, Munderi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

BPM, Pothukallu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle On request

18 50165610 NALINAKSHAN N BPM,

Manhappatta

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

DakSevak,

Manjerikla

HO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle On request

19 50165658 HAREESH KUMAR

T

DakSevak,

Tenhipalam

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

DakSevak,

Calicut University

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle On request

20 50165665 VINEETHA P ABPM,

Kolikkottusseri

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

DakSevak,

Kavalappara

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

21 50165806 SINDHU G BPM, Paloor

BO(Level 2-Slab

3)

Ottapalam

Division

BPM, Thavalam

BO(Level 2-Slab

3)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

22 50165827 RAJAN K K ABPM,

Karambathur

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

DakSevak,

Pallipuram SO

Palakkad(Level

2-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

23 50165828 MANIKANDAN P ABPM,

Karimpuzha

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

DakSevak,

Srikrishnapuram

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

24 50165852 PRAKASINI K T ABPM, Vilathur

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

DakSevak,

Pallipuram SO

Palakkad(Level

2-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

25 50165974 JAYASREE K DakSevak,

Vellinezhi

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

DakSevak,

Cherpalcheri

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

26 50165984 BALASUNDARAN T

P

DakSevak, SRO

TIRUR(Level

2-Slab 2)

RMS CT

DivisionKOZ

HIKODE

DakSevak,

Kulukkallur

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

27 50166050 RAMAN E ABPM,

Mezhathur

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

DakSevak,

Trithala SO(Level

2-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

28 50166061 SOMASUNDARAN

P

DakSevak,

Karakurissi

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

DakSevak,

Karakurissi

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

29 50167649 ASHA SASI P BPM,

Kuravankuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

BPM,

Thottabhagom

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle On request

30 50167752 ANJU K PRASAD BPM,

Chalappally

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

BPM, Karikulam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

31 50170709 KRISHNAKUMAR T DakSevak,

Kannur Govt

Medical College

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

DakSevak,

Pariyaramkannur

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

32 50170801 RAJANI K BPM, Chalakkod

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

BPM, Kandoth

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

33 50170909 SAJU JOSEPH BPM,

Pulkurumba

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

BPM,

Chempanthotty

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

34 50173548 RAVEENDRAN M DakSevak,

Valancheri

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Tirur Division DakSevak,

Irimbiliyam

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle On request

35 50173601 AMAL P P ABPM, Vettom

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Tirur Division BPM,

Nariparamba

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle On request

36 50173749 PRASAD K ABPM,

Thekkankuttur

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Tirur Division DakSevak,

Parpanangadi

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle On request

37 50174768 MANIKUTTAN B ABPM,

Kunnamkary

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Changanach

erry Division

DakSevak,

Sachivothamapur

am SO(Level

2-Slab 2)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle On request

38 50180348 MINIMOL C DakSevak, Kudlu

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

BPM, Patla

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

39 50180349 RAJAN V V DakSevak, Kudlu

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

ABPM, Olat

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

40 50182136 SREEJA

KRISHNAN 

BPM,

Vayalathala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

BPM,

Perumpramave

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle On request

41 50182149 JINCY MOHANAN ABPM,

Thengumcavu

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

BPM,

Pezhumpara

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

42 50182592 RAJENDRAN

PILLAI P B

ABPM,

Vilanthara Jn

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

ABPM,

Karimthottuva

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

43 50182622 BHAGYALEKSHMI

S 

BPM,

Thumpamon

Thazham

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

BPM, Murinjakal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

44 50183995 BIJU T J DakSevak,

Angamally

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

DakSevak,

Angamally South

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

45 50184228 ANOOP T K DakSevak,

Muppathadam

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

DakSevak,

Madayikonam

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

46 50207126 GIRIJA P R BPM,

Kizhathadiyur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kottayam

Division

BPM,

Kadappattoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

47 50212534 OMANA   K  V BPM,

Kanjirappilly

Thrissur

BO(Level 2-Slab

3)

Irinjalakuda

Division

BPM, Muriyad

BO(Level 2-Slab

3)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

48 50212624 BABU   E  S ABPM,

Vellikulangara

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

DakSevak, Pady

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

49 50452020 ANAKHA RAJ DakSevak,

Thanneermukko

m SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

ABPM, Ookode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

50 50452975 SHABEEBA T K . DakSevak,

Munduparmba

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

BPM, Pandallur

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle On request

51 50453329 RESHMI R BPM,

Kulathumon

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

BPM, Kallely

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

52 50455180 RAVIKANTH P DakSevak,

Chervathur

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

DakSevak, SRO

KANNUR(Level

2-Slab 2)

RMS CT

DivisionKOZ

HIKODE

Kerala Circle On request

53 50455414 DALISH P S ABPM, Punath

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

ABPM,

Emmamparamba

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

54 50457001 INDUMOL M.J ABPM,

Vellikulangara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

DakSevak,

Kuttichira

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

55 50479785 MANJU  K BPM, Eruvatty

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

BPM, Punnad

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual

56 50481449 STEJI S

SURENDRAN 

BPM,

Manchavilakom

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

BPM,

Kodungavila

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

57 50481463 SILPA  M L BPM, Mancha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

BPM,

Manikanteswara

m BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

58 50481644 SIJI V BPM, Vazhayur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

DakSevak,

Kuttippuram

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle On request

59 50481894 SAHANA SAJ ABPM,

Chelikuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

DakSevak,

Ayroor Varkala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

60 50481899 ALIF DakSevak,

Mavelikara

HO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

ABPM,

Eravankara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

61 50481908 NISHA S RANI DakSevak,

Nangiarkulangar

a SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Mavelikara

Division

ABPM, Karuvelil

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

62 50481939 SOORYA T M ABPM, Keezhil

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

DakSevak, Nut

Street SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

63 50481946 ARUN KUMAR P P ABPM,

Kottakkaligl

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

DakSevak, Iringal

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

64 50482527 KARUN K S DakSevak,

Perinkulam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

DakSevak,

Coyalmanna

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

65 50482705 AMAYA

VARGHESE 

BPM,

Chevarambalam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

BPM,

Nambiarkunnu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

66 50482967 HARITHA K BPM, Kakkara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

BPM, Elampara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

67 50483486 NEENU SOMAN BPM, Vattayal

Ward BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alleppey

Division

BPM,

PONNITTUSSER

Y(Level 1-Slab 2)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle On request

68 50484360 SIJINA M DakSevak,

Pinarayi

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

DakSevak,

Puduppanam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

69 50484364 SIJINA P K DakSevak,

Kannur Govt

Medical College

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

DakSevak, Mattul

North SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

70 50484549 AKSHAY A DakSevak,

Ezhukone

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

DakSevak, SRO

Tiruvalla(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

Kerala Circle On request

71 50484565 TINKU THOMAS DakSevak,

Thankamany

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

DakSevak,

Ayyappancoil

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

72 50484726 SOORYA

DINAKARAN 

ABPM,

Nettithozhu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

DakSevak,

Puthupalli

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

73 50484795 DEEPA M P BPM,

Vellarappilly

South BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alwaye

Division

BPM, Eravuchira

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle On request

74 50485039 ASHNA A N ABPM,

Puthukkadukara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

DakSevak,

Mukundapuram

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

75 50485048 LEKSHMI VIJAYAN

S

DakSevak,

Amrithapuri

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

ABPM,

Brahmamangala

m BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

76 50485347 ASHALEKSHMI G S BPM,

Kakkakunnu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

BPM, Mathilil

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

77 50485662 DHANYA B BPM,

Valathungal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

DakSevak, SRO

Kollam(Level

1-Slab 2)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

Kerala Circle On request

78 50485691 KRISHNADAS T BPM,

Kanhikulam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

BPM,

Valambillimangal

am BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

79 50485855 AKHIL SJ DakSevak,

Perumkadavila

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

ABPM,

Manchavilakom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

80 50485867 ARCHANA

MOHANAN 

ABPM,

Poovanthuruthu

GDSBO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak, Pakkil

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

81 50485869 SRUTHY VIJAYAN ABPM, Thodanal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak, Kochi

PH(Level 1-Slab

1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

82 50485904 SUMITH C ABPM,

Karuvampoyil

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

DakSevak,

Calicut Arts and

Science College

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

83 50486825 LOWCY RAJU DakSevak, Adur

Kla HO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

DakSevak,

Olakettiambalam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

84 50487108 AKHILA  U S DakSevak,

Naruvamoodu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

DakSevak,

Nemom

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

85 50487109 AISWARYA C A DakSevak,

Kaimanam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

DakSevak,

Poonthura

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

86 50487119 HARITHA R L DakSevak,

Kalliyoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

DakSevak,

Vellayani

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

87 50487249 AISWARYA

VASUDEV 

ABPM,

Vappalassery

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

ABPM,

Vellarappilly

South BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

88 50487291 R NANDITHA DakSevak,

Thiruvamkulam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

DakSevak,

Puthencruz

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

89 50487372 NIKHILA M NAIR ABPM,

Thippilissery

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

DakSevak,

Kunnamkulam

HO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

90 50487859 VRINDA M R BPM,

Sreeramakrishna

nagar BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

BPM, Othalur  Ttl

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

91 50489412 JEENA JACOB BPM,

Vijayaraghavapur

am BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

BPM, Karalam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

92 50489661 MANJUSHA J ABPM,

Kumbalam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

DakSevak,

Mulavukad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

93 50489693 CHANDANA S

KUMAR

ABPM, Mudakkal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

DakSevak,

Irimbanam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

94 50489704 ADARSH S ABPM, Muthana

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

DakSevak,

Palayamkunnu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

95 50489833 BHAGYALAKSHMI

B 

ABPM, Kanathur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

DakSevak,

Rajapuram

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

96 50490191 ANJU VINOD DakSevak,

Kalaketty

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

DakSevak,

Ponkunnam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle On request

97 50490201 JITHIN ALEX ABPM,

Pothenpuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

DakSevak,

Changanacherry

HO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle On request
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98 50490817 GOKUL KRISHNAN

G

DakSevak,

Muhamma

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

DakSevak,

Thondankulangar

a SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle On request

99 50490868 AMEYA S ABPM,

Chembanaruvi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

ABPM, Karavoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

100 50490886 AMJITHA AZEEZ ABPM, Punnala

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

DakSevak,

Banaswadi

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bengaluru

East Division

Karnataka

Circle

On request

101 50491147 ABHINA V S ABPM, Ulanad

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

ABPM,

Meenadom

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

102 50491153 DEVIKA RAJ DakSevak,

Pooyapally

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

DakSevak,

Salisbury Park

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pune City

East Division

Maharashtra

Circle

On request

103 50491154 ARYA S ABPM, Changa

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

DakSevak,

Kuttichal

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

104 50491172 SANISH NOUSHAD ABPM, Munderi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Manjeri

Division

DakSevak,

Nilambur RS

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle On request

105 50491236 RESHMA

UNNIKRISHNAN K

DakSevak,

Toyakkavu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

DakSevak,

Puthenpeedika

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

106 50492042 ASWATHY  C BPM, Padimon

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

BPM, Mannam

Nagar BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

107 50492504 ARYA S S DakSevak,

Nalanchira

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

BPM,

Vazhamuttom

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

108 50492674 ANJU CV ABPM, Kothad

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

DakSevak,

Narakkal

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

109 50493206 THEERTHA

SARADHI P P 

ABPM,

Kunnummakkara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

DakSevak,

Chombala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

110 50493223 JEESHMA O BPM,

Kattampally

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

BPM, Morazha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

111 50493425 VISHNU M NAIR DakSevak,

Keezhvaipur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

DakSevak,

Keezhvaipur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle On request

112 50493775 THEERTHA

PURUSHOTHAMA

N 

DakSevak,

Kannur

International

Airport S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Thalassery

Division

DakSevak,

Champad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle On request

113 50494151 GREESHMA

SATHYAN K S

BPM, Ayilam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

BPM, Ilamba

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

114 50494162 NAJIBUDEEN C K DakSevak,

Kakkoti SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

ABPM,

Puzhamutti

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual
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115 50494212 SABNA ABBAS DakSevak, Idukki

Colony SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

DakSevak,

Ennakkad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

116 50494256 ASWANI R NAIR ABPM,

Eravuchira

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

DakSevak,

Pulickakavala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle On request

117 50494343 JAIN K  GEORGE ABPM,

Karumalloor

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

ABPM,

Gothuruthy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

118 50494566 FATHIMATH

MANSEENA 

DakSevak,

Changala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

DakSevak,

Narikkuni

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

119 50494726 REVATHY I DakSevak, T K M

College SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

DakSevak,

Kundara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

120 50494820 PARVATHY R S ABPM, Kottackal

TVM BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

DakSevak,

Neyyattinkara

HO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

121 50494833 SHARON Y DakSevak,

Vellarada

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

DakSevak,

Pozhiyoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

122 50494864 RAMYA

RADHAKRISHNAN

DakSevak,

Kundaliyur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

DakSevak,

Puthenpeedika

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

123 50494978 VRINDA S DakSevak,

Kollam Civil

Station SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

DakSevak,

Thattamala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

124 50494979 AKHIL S KUMAR ABPM,

Thottakom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak,

Vaikom HO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

125 50495460 PRASEETHA

GRACE BABU 

BPM, Cheengeri

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

BPM, Poomulla

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

126 50495561 AKSHAI S PILLAI DakSevak,

Chellakkad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

DakSevak, Ayur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

127 50495704 AARSHA SAJEEV ABPM, Calvari

Mount BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

ABPM,

Poikamukku

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

128 50495878 MOHAMMED

SHAFI M

ABPM,

Keraladheeswara

puram BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Tirur Division DakSevak, Amini

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Lakshadwee

p Division

Kerala Circle On request

129 50496369 JAYASREE J S

KUMAR

ABPM, Karumom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

DakSevak,

Karamana

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

130 50496487 SARWAR IQBAL DakSevak,

Tirumoolapuram

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

DakSevak, SRO

Tiruvalla(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

Kerala Circle On request

131 50496515 JERIN K THOMAS DakSevak,

Ezhukone

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Le

vel 1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle On request
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132 50496848 TESSY TITUS DakSevak,

Kannur HO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Cannanore

Division

DakSevak,

Mamba SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

133 50496880 AJIN ABRAHAM ABPM,

Kurumulloor

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak, Pakkil

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

134 50497711 ANJU V R DakSevak,

Thiruvananthapur

am  Beach

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

DakSevak,

Pozhiyoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

135 50497740 ANUSREE B ABPM, Kaithode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

DakSevak,

Kalluvathukkal

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

136 50498295 SHYJA S DakSevak,

Neendakara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

DakSevak,

Vadakkumthala

East SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

137 50498675 AMAL S ABPM, Parakara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

DakSevak, SRO

Tiruvalla(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

Kerala Circle On request

138 50502122 SATHEESH

KUMAR  AK

ABPM,

Naduvanad

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

DakSevak,

Mattanur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle On request

139 50505925 SANDRA THULASI ABPM, Ponmana

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

DakSevak,

Koivila SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

140 50508964 BANUPRIYA P DakSevak,

Koodal SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

ABPM, Kallely

Thottam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

141 50518224 JIBU T L ABPM,

Mukkolackal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

DakSevak,

Malayinkil

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

142 50519431 RESHMA P V BPM, Kandankali

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

BPM, Vellur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

143 50519578 SRUTHI LEKSHMI

R P

BPM, Meenankal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

BPM, Kulappada

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

144 50519583 APARNA M S BPM,

Veliyamcode

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

BPM, Anavoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

145 50519742 NAYANA SETHU DakSevak,

Champakulam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

DakSevak,

Pathirappally

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle On request

146 50519803 AISWARYA A S BPM,

Kottapuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

BPM, Venpakal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

147 50519805 SREENATH E N ABPM,

Thiruvarppu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak, SRO

Kollam(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

Kerala Circle On request

148 50519810 RAGENDU C D DakSevak,

Chengalam

South SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak,

Vadavathoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

149 50519811 ANNMARY

LALSON 

DakSevak,

Malloossery

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak, SRO

Kottayam(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

Kerala Circle On request

150 50519939 ANJANA J DakSevak,

Kudappanakunnu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

DakSevak,

Parasuvaickal

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

151 50519941 ANOOJ A S ABPM,

Kallumthazham

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

DakSevak,

Kanjavely

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

152 50519967 AMRUTHA V BPM,

Achanthuruthi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

BPM,

Pappinisseri

West BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

153 50520116 VRINDA V V BPM,

Thazhvankunna

m BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alwaye

Division

BPM,

Vengoor-Angama

lly(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

154 50520258 JYOTHI K P BPM,

Tadukkasseri

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palghat

Division

DakSevak,

Karimba

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

155 50520311 ADARSH RAMESH ABPM,

Thayamkary

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

ABPM,

Kunthirickal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle On request

156 50520939 SREENIVYA BALU ABPM, Pullur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

DakSevak,

Anandashrama

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

157 50521135 KEERTHANA V ABPM,

Iyyangode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

ABPM, Puthur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

158 50521209 PRASEETHA K DakSevak,

Walayar Dam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

ABPM,

Elavancheri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle On request

159 50521277 ABIJITH V R ABPM,

KoothaliTVM

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

ABPM,

Kuttamala

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

160 50521278 ASHMI M S DakSevak,

Alamcode

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

DakSevak,

Karyavattom

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

161 50521345 SURYA RAJAN ABPM,

Cholathadom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak,

Poonjar

Thekkekara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

162 50521364 AMARJOTHI K DakSevak,

Erumapetty

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

DakSevak,

Mullurkkara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

163 50521460 SARATHKUMAR V

V 

ABPM, Chembra

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

ABPM,

Mylambadi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

164 50521468 ASWATHI L DakSevak,

Thrikkunnapuzha

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

DakSevak,

Kumarapuram

SO

Alappuzha(Level

1-Slab 1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle On request
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165 50521494 SINDHU DEVI   M P ABPM,

Pangappara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

DakSevak, St.

Xavier's College

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

166 50522250 ARATHY S BPM,

Mundathicode

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

BPM, Mulluvila

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

167 50522554 VIPINRAJ K P BPM,

Kaniyambetta

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

BPM,

Muchukunnu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

168 50522650 AKSHAY P K DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Le

vel 1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

DakSevak,

Tirurangadi

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle On request

169 50523138 GARGY P

YASODHARAN 

DakSevak,

Puliyannoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak,

Manjoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

170 50523405 SHAYRI P M ABPM,

Kuttamangalam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

DakSevak,

Changampuzha

Nagar SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

171 50523783 ANANDHU A ABPM,

Thrikothamangal

am BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak,

Kollakadavu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

172 50524348 INDULEKHA A DakSevak, HRO

THIRUVANANTH

APURAM(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

DakSevak, SRO

Kollam(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

Kerala Circle Mutual

173 50524739 RAHUL RAJ ABPM,

Kumaramperoor

Thekkekkara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

DakSevak,

Vadasserikara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

174 50525057 ASWATHY S A DakSevak,

Sreekaryam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

DakSevak,

Parasuvaickal

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

175 50525476 GOPIKA V ABPM, Pattithara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

DakSevak,

Alankode

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle On request

176 50526066 VINEETH KK DakSevak,

Ulikkal SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Thalassery

Division

DakSevak,

Champad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle On request

177 50527106 ARATHY RAJ V R ABPM,

Prakkulam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

ABPM,

Meeyannur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

178 50528686 NANDANA  S ABPM,

Poovathur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

DakSevak,

Karamana

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

179 50531627 VINEETH S DakSevak, HRO

THIRUVANANTH

APURAM(Level

2-Slab 2)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

BPM,

Ozhukkuparackal

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

180 50532379 PRIYANKA K BPM, Ponmala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tirur Division BPM, Polpakara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle On request
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and Level
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181 50532601 ASHOK KUMAR P

K

ABPM,

Puthusserimala

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

ABPM,

Kuravankuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle On request

182 50533050 KARTHIKA MOHAN DakSevak,

Kudayathur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

DakSevak,

Kudayathur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

183 50533904 ANU SANKAR V G BPM, Idinjar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

BPM,

Kidarakuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

184 50534090 AKHIL

SIVANANDAN

DakSevak,

Mayithara Market

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

DakSevak,

Mayithara Market

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle On request

185 50534239 SREELEKSHMI M 

G

BPM,

Valiyaparambu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Mavelikara

Division

DakSevak,

Ochira SO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

186 50534242 ARCHANA C DakSevak,

Karakkad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

DakSevak,

Pangode

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

187 50534249 ATHULYA

REGHUNATH

ABPM, Punthala

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

ABPM,

Vedaraplavu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

188 50534260 INDRAJITH S S BPM,

Mylamoodu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

BPM, Chowara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

189 50534510 UNNI KRISHNAN A

V

DakSevak,

Kattakada

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

ABPM,

Mannathur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual

190 50534623 ANANDHU UNNI BPM,

Thekkumkal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

BPM,

Piralasserry

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle On request

191 50534658 DEEPU V S ABPM,

Karikayam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

DakSevak,

Poruvazhy

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

192 50534692 ADWAITHA R NAIR BPM,

Kavungumprayar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

DakSevak,

Othera SO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle On request

193 50534870 AKSHAYA M V ABPM, Padiyam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

DakSevak, Solar

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Erode

Division

Tamilnadu

Circle

On request

194 50534948 ATHIRA A ABPM,

Thamallackal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

DakSevak,

Cheppaud

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

195 50534952 LAKSHMI BABU BPM,

Thattarathatta

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

BPM,

Thekkumbhagam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

196 50535015 ANGEL R S BPM,

Kakkotumoola

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

BPM,

Lourdepuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

197 50535037 ANAND G S BPM,

Thattakkattu

Market BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Quilon

Division

DakSevak, SRO

Kollam(Level

1-Slab 2)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

Kerala Circle On request
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198 50535136 ARYASREE S NAIR DakSevak,

Kulamavu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

DakSevak,

Kulamavu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

199 50535149 UTHRA AJAY BPM,

Karippalangad

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

BPM,

Ezhumuttom

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

200 50535177 MERLINE

MATHEW 

BPM, Pothamedu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

BPM, Idinjamala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

201 50535178 RENU C R BPM,

Selliampara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

BPM, N R City

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

202 50535179 RESHMA MATHEW BPM, Ilappally

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

BPM, Purapuzha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

203 50535182 SHEIRA SANAM BPM, Anchiri

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

BPM,

Vandamattom

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

204 50535191 OLEVIA M

SEBASTIAN

DakSevak,

Mylapra

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

DakSevak,

Churulicode

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

205 50535404 LIYA M JOY BPM, Marigiri

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

BPM, Prakash

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

206 50535406 JASIDA KHALID BPM, Gavi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

BPM, Valery

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle On request

207 50535432 DIVYA U NAIR BPM, Kurinji

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kottayam

Division

BPM,

Vadakkummury

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

208 50535976 MANU M ABPM,

Pareekanni

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

DakSevak, Union

Christian College

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

209 50535979 PRAVEEN K P DakSevak, Elanji

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

DakSevak,

Koonammavu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

210 50536370 AKHIL

SREEKUMAR 

ABPM,

Brahmamangala

m BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak,

Aruvithura

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

211 50537915 JYOTHISH V B DakSevak,

Kanjoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

DakSevak, Sant

Nagar SO South

Delhi(Level

1-Slab 1)

New Delhi

South

Division

Delhi Circle On request

212 50538038 SREEKUTTAN K S ABPM,

Poringalkuthu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

ABPM,

Konnakuzhi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

213 50538130 JAYAKRISHNAN T

R 

ABPM, Mevada

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak, SRO

THODUPUZHA(L

evel 1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle On request

214 50538419 STIMY AUGUSTIN DakSevak,

Palappilly

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

DakSevak,

Varandarappilly

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

215 50538968 RANJANI R BPM, Ednad

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

BPM,

Amarasimhendra

puram B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Pudukkottai

Division

Tamilnadu

Circle

On request
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216 50539466 JAMES GEORGE DakSevak,

Kanjiramattom

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

DakSevak,

Kanjiramattom

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

217 50539769 DILSHA V DakSevak,

Perunguzhi

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

DakSevak,

Vakkom

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

218 50540323 SHAHANAS

BEEGAM A

BPM, Pidavannur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tirur Division DakSevak,

KaladiMLP

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle On request

219 50540344 ABHIJITH RAJ

RUSHI 

ABPM, Elakad

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak,

Manjoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

220 50541054 AISWARYA K BPM,

Ettukudukka

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

BPM, Eriam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

221 50541061 VAISHNAV C ABPM, Parapram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

DakSevak,

Olavilam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle On request

222 50541307 SRUTHY C DakSevak,

Kumaranellur TC

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

DakSevak,

Thrissur Engg

College SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

223 50542319 ANAGHA V K ABPM,

Thodannur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

ABPM,

Kurinhaliyode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

224 50543439 AMRUTHA P BPM, Panathady

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

BPM, Katalayi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

225 50544192 ANUPRIYA E R DakSevak,

Athani SO

Ernakulam(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

ABPM, Elavoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

226 50544532 ANUJA S S BPM, Veliyam

West BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Quilon

Division

BPM,

Thamarakudy

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

227 50544536 ARYASREE M S BPM,

Ambalathumkala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

BPM,

Karimthottuva

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

228 50544676 ABINA J BPM,

Cheruvannur

Meladi BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Vadakara

Division

BPM,

Mannankavu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

229 50544677 SOORYA K K BPM, Vavad

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

BPM,

Kunnathara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

230 50546648 NIDHULA K T BPM,

Valluvangad

South BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Manjeri

Division

DakSevak,

Valancheri

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle On request

231 50547162 AKARSH R S ABPM,

Mannamkonam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

DakSevak,

Ottasekharaman

galam SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

232 50547457 ANAS PP ABPM,

EdakodePavukon

am BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Ottapalam

Division

DakSevak, Kochi

PH(Level 1-Slab

1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle On request
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233 50547467 MIDHULA

KRISHNAN 

ABPM, Kalkandi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

DakSevak,

Kalladikode

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

234 50547514 AMRITHA  V ABPM,

Puthenthura

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

ABPM, Kadathur

Ward BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

235 50548138 AKHILA M R ABPM,

Anathalavattom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

ABPM,

Karavaram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

236 50548402 ARATHY S PILLAI ABPM, Elamadu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

ABPM,

Perumkulam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

237 50548927 KEERTHI U K BPM, Perukavu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

DakSevak,

Kanjiramkulam

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

238 50548978 LEKSHMI S S DakSevak,

Vembayam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

DakSevak,

Karakulam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

239 50549635 ANAND N ABPM, Enadi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak,

Mevelloor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

240 50549834 REVATHY S DakSevak,

Vazhithala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

DakSevak,

Vengallur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

241 50549882 AYONA TOMY ABPM,

Kadamakuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

ABPM,

Anniyartholu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

242 50550192 ADARSH S KUMAR DakSevak,

Changanassery

Market SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

DakSevak,

Changanacherry

HO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle On request

243 50550245 RUKSANA

NOUSHAD 

BPM, Kulathur-

TLA BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

DakSevak,

Chunkappara

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle On request

244 50550248 RESHMA  R ABPM,

Pandanad North

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

ABPM,

Chayalode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

245 50550272 SREEKESH B BPM, Venkurinji

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Changanach

erry Division

DakSevak,

Parathode SO

Kottayam(Level

1-Slab 2)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle On request

246 50550681 SILPA A S ABPM,

Kandamkulam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

DakSevak,

Sringapuram

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

247 50551003 ATHIRA G B ABPM,

Kuruthamcode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

DakSevak,

Perumkadavila

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

248 50551130 KRISHNAPRIYA R BPM,

Puthuparamba

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tirur Division BPM, Klari

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle On request
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249 50551362 SIDHU ANIL ABPM,

Chemmakkad

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

ABPM, Inchavila

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

250 50551625 AMRITA DEV BPM, Kalady

Plantation

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

BPM, Piraroor

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

251 50551735 APARNA P BPM, Kolichal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

BPM,

Valiyaparamba

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

252 50551738 SABINA T V BPM, Panathur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

BPM, Trikarpur

Kadapuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

253 50552921 ANU ANAND M S DakSevak,

Kaudiar Square

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

DakSevak,

Poojapura

HO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

254 50553088 NITU UNNITHAN T DakSevak,

Thattayil

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

ABPM,

Thengamom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

255 50553090 AKHIL S DakSevak,

Chittar SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

ABPM,

Attachakkal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

256 50553092 DEEPAK S R DakSevak,

Ranny SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

DakSevak,

Mylapra Town

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

257 50553623 SRUBI B S DakSevak,

Chempazhanthy

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

ABPM, Perukavu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

258 50553650 ANJU K S ABPM, Kuttikkad

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

DakSevak,

Edathirinji

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

259 50553682 ANAGHA MOHAN

V 

ABPM, Kallurutty

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

ABPM, Pilasseri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

260 50553683 AKSHAY BABU T K ABPM, Kadalmat

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

ABPM, Velur

West BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

261 50554668 JISHNURAJ R ABPM, Arimbra

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Manjeri

Division

ABPM, Mucheeri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle On request

262 50554681 JISHNA

VENGASSERY 

ABPM,

Eravimangalam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Manjeri

Division

ABPM,

Perinthattiri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle On request

263 50554701 GOPIKA R S ABPM,

Mariyapuram

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

BPM, Anad

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

264 50554705 MEERA

SURENDRAN 

ABPM,

Karipadom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak,

Muttuchira

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

265 50554712 AKSHAY SHAJI DakSevak,

Erattupetta

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak,

Mukkoottuthara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
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Transfer
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266 50555541 ARUNIMA M BPM,

Kanjiracode

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

BPM,

Nedumoncavu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

267 50556021 ATHUL D

KAMMATH

DakSevak, Aroor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

DakSevak,

Thuravoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle On request

268 50556106 KRISHNARCHANA

M G 

DakSevak,

Kaipamangalam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

DakSevak,

Kaipamangalam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

269 50556111 ANJANA K M ABPM,

Puliyanam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

ABPM,

Rayamangalam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

270 50556822 MALAVIKA S ABPM, Maruthadi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

DakSevak,

Mayyanad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

271 50559292 DIVYA R NAIR ABPM, Areekara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

DakSevak,

Vadasserikara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

272 50559688 ASWATHY L S BPM,

Channappara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

BPM, Ummannur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

273 50559721 PRATHYOOP P BPM,

Chandanakampa

ra BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Cannanore

Division

DakSevak, SRO

KANNUR(Level

1-Slab 2)

RMS CT

DivisionKOZ

HIKODE

Kerala Circle On request

274 50559723 SNEHA

CHANDRAN T

ABPM,

Thattummal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

DakSevak,

Pilathara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual

275 50559908 JINESH T P ABPM, Tenkara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

ABPM,

Bhimanad

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

276 50560114 TARUN ABRAHAM DakSevak,

Peringara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

DakSevak,

Chengaroor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle On request

277 50560118 SREEREKHA

RADHAKRISHNAN 

DakSevak,

Kottanad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

ABPM,

Kadapra-Kumban

ad BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle On request

278 50560119 THARA PRASAD BPM,

Valanjavattom

East BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

BPM,

Anjilithanam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle On request

279 50560736 MEERA

SREEKUMAR 

BPM,

Padappakara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

BPM, Decent Jn

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

280 50560996 SONA BABY ABPM,

Nedungapra

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

DakSevak,

Koratti SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

281 50561055 GOPIKA AJITH ABPM, Pallana

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

DakSevak,

Cheppaud

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
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Allotted
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Transfer
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282 50561347 AKHIL RAJAN ABPM,

Maniyaramkudy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

DakSevak,

Ayranikudy

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

283 50561424 BISMI SHUKKOOR BPM, Malayinchi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

BPM,

Kumaramangala

m BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

284 50561551 JISBIN JOSE ABPM,

Kottanellur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

DakSevak,

Perinjanam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

285 50561565 FATHIMA SALIM ABPM,

Elamdesom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

ABPM, Kanjar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

286 50564298 MAHIMA A R ABPM,

Karimpinpuzha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

ABPM, Meeyana

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

287 50564299 AMAL V ABPM, Mavadi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

ABPM, Vendar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

288 50564305 GREESHMA K L ABPM,

Thanneercode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

ABPM, Thekke

Vavanoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

289 50565365 CHINNU S S BPM, Thennur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

BPM, Uriakode

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

290 50565668 SYAMA S MOHAN BPM,

Chathurthiakary

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alleppey

Division

BPM,

Kakkazhom

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle On request

291 50565755 ARATHI

RADHAKRISHNAN

M 

ABPM,

Ozhinhavalappu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

ABPM, Kuniyan

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

292 50566097 AMRUTHA HARI ABPM,

Thazhathuvadak

ara BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

ABPM, Vellavoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle On request

293 50566290 FARISHA E J DakSevak,

Chelad Junction

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

ABPM,

Ponjassery

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

294 50566403 ABIN DAS Y DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Le

vel 1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

DakSevak,

Melvettoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

295 50566406 DEVIKA

MOHANDAS 

DakSevak,

Vandanmettu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

DakSevak, Kallar

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

296 50566409 ABHIRAG S S ABPM, Kalthotty

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Le

vel 1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle On request

297 50567115 FATHIMA NAZAR DakSevak,

Chirakadavu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

DakSevak,

Piravanthur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

298 50567119 ANUPAMA P S ABPM,

Thottakom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak,

Muttuchira

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request
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and Level

Present
Division
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& Level
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Allotted
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Transfer
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299 50567139 SMRITHIRAJ V K ABPM, Avadukka

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

DakSevak,

Nadapuram

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

300 50567511 ARSHA

SUDARSAN 

DakSevak,

Kizhuvalam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

DakSevak,

Powdikonam(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

301 50567513 ANU V C DakSevak,

Manalur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

DakSevak,

Peechi SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

302 50567777 MANEESHA KV DakSevak,

Pilathara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

ABPM,

Thattummal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual

303 50569121 ANJU K ANIL DakSevak,

Kunnicode

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

DakSevak, Adur

Kla HO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

304 50570627 ANUMOL P S ABPM,

Kozhukully

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

ABPM, Adat

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

305 50571382 ADREIN GEORGE

MIRANDA 

DakSevak,

Kudavechoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak,

Mundamveli

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

306 50571405 GOPIKA G NAIR BPM,

Narakathani

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

BPM,

Kurungazhabhag

om BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle On request

307 50571414 VAISAKH S DakSevak,

Puthencavu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

ABPM,

Anaprambal

North BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle On request

308 50571419 T AVANI

HARIDASAN 

BPM,

Varayannur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

BPM,

Kannanakuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

309 50571612 NIGIL K MOHAN DakSevak,

Kerala

Agriuniversity

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

DakSevak, SRO

Thrissur(Level

2-Slab 2)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle On request

310 50571634 SREELAKSHMI

SASI 

DakSevak,

Killimangalam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

DakSevak,

Killimangalam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

311 50571759 SHEMEEJA V U BPM, Puduruthy

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

BPM, Thalassery

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

312 50571801 DEVI KRISHNA P P ABPM,

Pathazhakkad

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

ABPM,

Kuruvilassery

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

313 50571803 ARJUN E DakSevak,

Koolimuttam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

DakSevak,

Palappilly

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

314 50571948 NISHA V ABPM,

Paruvasseri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

ABPM, Nemmara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level
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315 50572061 MOHAMMED

SHABAB K 

ABPM,

Valluvambram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Manjeri

Division

ABPM, Vellila

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle On request

316 50572271 NIDHEESH S BPM,

Paruvasseri

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palghat

Division

BPM, Mullur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

317 50572479 SUJITHRA T K DakSevak,

Kuzhimattom

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

DakSevak,

Vazhapally West

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle On request

318 50572515 JOYSHA J BPM, Dally

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

BPM, Koduvila

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

319 50572527 ANJU BOSE BPM, Thuvayur

South BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

BPM, Elanthur

East BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

320 50572788 RAMEEZ

MUHAMMED 

ABPM, Kolani

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

ABPM,

Ezhumuttom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

321 50572837 ASWATHY I S BPM,

Chathamattam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

BPM, Aimurikara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

322 50572839 ARUN MATHEWS BPM, Santhigram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

BPM, Kalthotty

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual

323 50573400 KAVYA VK BPM,

Thattummal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

BPM, Attadappa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

324 50573716 HARI C R BPM, Thodiyur

North BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Quilon

Division

BPM,

Thrippilazhikom

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

325 50574111 SREEJA  A T DakSevak,

Pozhiyoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

ABPM, Kottukal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

326 50574114 DARSANA SASI  S ABPM,

Veeranakavu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

ABPM, Kottackal

TVM BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

327 50574784 VISHNU SIVAN BPM, Thondiyil

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

BPM, Koorara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle On request

328 50574865 SHIBIN BABU E DakSevak,

Valakolam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tirur Division ABPM,

Cherumukku

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle On request

329 50574910 ANJALI V DEV DakSevak,

Nedumon

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

DakSevak,

Elamannur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

330 50574965 ANAGHA S S ABPM,

Koombara Bazar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

ABPM, Cheliya

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

331 50574968 NITHYA K T DakSevak,

Calicut HO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

ABPM,

Kacheriparamba

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request
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332 50575037 ANU JOLLY ABPM,

Ooramana

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

DakSevak,

Perinjanam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

333 50575051 ANAGHA VIJAYAN DakSevak,

Thiruvallur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

DakSevak, Nut

Street SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual

334 50575054 SRUTHI V S ABPM, Iyyad

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

DakSevak,

ULLIYERI

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

335 50575102 ATHIRA

RAMACHANDRAN 

BPM,

Kanhiradkom

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

BPM, Azhikode

South BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

336 50575106 NEETHU V

NARAYANAN 

BPM, Chayoth

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

BPM, Ezhilode

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

337 50575116 ANJU S PILLAI DakSevak,

Konny SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

DakSevak,

Kannadi

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle On request

338 50575220 ATHIRA M ABPM,

Kulathumon

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

ABPM,

Vellappara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

339 50575282 ROSE MARIYA V

GEORGE 

BPM,

Chettuthode

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Changanach

erry Division

BPM, Meenachil

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

340 50575302 SHILA KUMARI J S BPM, Edayam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

BPM, Kollaka

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

341 50575357 ATHIRA VR ABPM, Ottathai

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

ABPM,

Kovvapuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

342 50575398 ATHULYA T V ABPM,

Kottamala Estate

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

ABPM, Kotakkat

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

343 50575408 SREERAG P P ABPM,

Ranipuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

ABPM,

Plachikara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

344 50575602 GOPIKA R BPM,

Madukkakunnu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kottayam

Division

BPM, Edanad

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

345 50578396 ARJITH

CHANDRAN 

DakSevak,

Thalakolathur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

ABPM, Panavally

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle On request

346 50578474 NANDHANA N BPM, Athipotta

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palghat

Division

DakSevak,

Mannapra

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle On request

347 50578509 ABHITHA B DakSevak,

Uliyakovil

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

DakSevak, NDC

Edapally(Level

1-Slab 1)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

348 50578905 SHIBIN S DakSevak,

Nedunganda

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

DakSevak,

Kukatpally

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Secunderaba

d Division

Telangana

Circle

On request
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349 50578912 LEKSHMI KRISHNA

G S

ABPM, Ilamba

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

DakSevak,

Mithirmala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

350 50579147 SEEMANTH PP ABPM,

Kattampally

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

DakSevak,

Varam SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

351 50579252 NAHLA S  R ABPM,

Kuthirakulam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

DakSevak,

Kallara SO

Thiruvananthapur

am(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

352 50579256 AKSHEENA K NAIR ABPM, Venkode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

ABPM,

Moonnanakuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

353 50579305 RIYA RAPHI DakSevak,

Thaikkad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

DakSevak,

Cherur SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

354 50580444 ASWIN P DakSevak,

Kavalappara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

ABPM, Pullisseri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

355 50580455 SILPA  P BPM, Chindaki

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

ABPM, Thrikallur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

356 50580590 MAHIMA V ABPM,

Pombilaya

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

ABPM,

Changileri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

357 50580925 SUMITH K BPM,

Pathampara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

BPM, Azhikkal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

358 50581997 ANJANA C P ABPM,

Konnakad

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

ABPM,

Edachakai

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

359 50582236 VIDYA A BPM,

Chemmalasseri

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

DakSevak,

Chittur College

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle On request

360 50582983 NAYANA M S DakSevak, SRO

Kollam(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

DakSevak, HRO

THIRUVANANTH

APURAM(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

Kerala Circle Mutual

361 50582984 JASNABEEVI N DakSevak, SRO

Kollam(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

DakSevak,

Thattathumala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

362 50583343 SNEHA K P DakSevak, HRO

CALICUT(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS CT

DivisionKOZ

HIKODE

ABPM,

Kottakkaligl

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

363 50583529 SHILPA PRINCE BPM,

Chennamkary

East BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alleppey

Division

BPM,

Chempumpuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle On request

364 50583570 VISMAYA P ABPM,

Pooyamkutty

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

ABPM, Kanayi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request
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365 50583737 DIVYA

CHIDAMBARAN

DakSevak, SRO

Thrissur(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

DakSevak,

Varanam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle On request

366 50583739 SHEMEENA

MUMTHAS P E

DakSevak, SRO

Thrissur(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Le

vel 1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle Mutual

367 50583828 AKSHAYA ABPM,

Nedumpoil

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

ABPM,

Karakkamala

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle On request

368 50583859 SRUTHY P S BPM, Poothrikka

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ernakulam

Division

BPM, Panangode

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

369 50583867 ANUSHA JOHN K DakSevak,

Udayamperoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

DakSevak,

Electronics City

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bengaluru

South

Division

Karnataka

Circle

On request

370 50583891 AKHILA V S DakSevak,

Athirampuzha

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak,

Priyadarsini Hills

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

371 50583896 ANITHA S ABPM, Manjoor

South BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

ABPM,

Kurumulloor

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

372 50583899 SETHULAKSHMI

SURESH 

DakSevak,

Melukavumattom

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak,

Poonjar

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

373 50584894 CHRISTEENA

RAJU

ABPM, Elicode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

ABPM, Vayala

Parakode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

374 50585463 GEETHU GIRISAN DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Le

vel 1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

ABPM, Vellani

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

375 50585497 SHYAM NADH A S ABPM, Kinalur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

ABPM,

Karuvannur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

376 50585589 RAKHI RAVI M BPM, Chelakode

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

DakSevak,

Punkunnu

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

377 50585598 SWATHY DATHAN ABPM,

Kureepuzha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

DakSevak,

Athinad North

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

378 50585991 NITHIN

LAWRENCE

DakSevak, SRO

Kottayam(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

DakSevak,

Perurkada

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

379 50586087 ANANDHU SOMAN BPM,

Padamugham

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

BPM, Pachady

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

380 50586091 ARATHY S NAIR ABPM, Balagram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

DakSevak,

Ayyappancoil

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

381 50586093 GREESHMA UNNI

B 

BPM,

Sethuparvathipur

am BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

BPM, Muttara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request
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382 50586099 AKHIL SUNDAR S ABPM,

Sethuparvathipur

am BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

DakSevak, LPC

Ernakulam(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle On request

383 50586540 MAHIRA M BPM,

Kurumbayam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

BPM, Thokkad

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

384 50587053 ARYA P K BPM,

Edappavoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

BPM,

Noorommave

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle On request

385 50587056 ANASWARA A ABPM,

Changankary

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

ABPM,

Valiyaparambu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

386 50587366 AJITH C RAJ DakSevak,

Vengasseri

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

ABPM,

Palakayam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

387 50587371 EASWARAN K ABPM,

Cherumundasser

i BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

ABPM, Ariyur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

388 50587425 DAYA D BPM, Ayiranallur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

BPM,

Muttappalam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

389 50587428 CHINNU S VINOD BPM,

Koonamkara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

BPM,

Thannikunnu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

390 50587429 ATHULYA ANIL BPM,

Panthaplavu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

BPM, Placherry

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

391 50587705 AMAL RAJ BPM,

Madakkimala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

BPM, Kottathara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

392 50587711 ARDRA M S DakSevak,

Chelannur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

ABPM, Anad

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

393 50587713 ASWATHI T P BPM, Kabanigiri

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

BPM,

Mysoremala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

394 50587719 PADMESH V ABPM,

Puzhamutti

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

DakSevak,

Kakkoti SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual

395 50587720 PRABIN A P ABPM,

Thachampoyil

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

ABPM, Kalpathur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

396 50587733 ANAMIKA ASMI BPM,

Achooranam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

BPM, Alli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

397 50588655 VISHNU V DakSevak,

Parambikulam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

DakSevak,

Ayalur SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle On request
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398 50588658 NISHA N DakSevak,

Mundur Palakkad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

DakSevak,

Kavasseri

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle On request

399 50588833 SEETHAL S BPM, Thuruvikkal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

DakSevak,

Thiruvananthapur

am GPO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

400 50589009 ARYA

SUKUMARAN 

DakSevak,

Peringamala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

DakSevak,

Venganur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

401 50589093 ARUN CHANDRAN BPM, Nochulli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palghat

Division

BPM,

Kuthampilly

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

402 50589268 ADARSH  M U ABPM,

Panacode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

ABPM, Kokkotela

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

403 50589462 MAHALEKSHMI M

S

DakSevak,

Kulathupuzha

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

ABPM,

Panthaplavu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

404 50590207 ANUPRIYA P DakSevak,

Thalakolathur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

ABPM,

Muthuvannacha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

405 50590213 AMANJITH P K ABPM,

Muthuuvana

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

ABPM,

Thanakottur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

406 50590214 JINO P S ABPM, Katalur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

ABPM, Naderi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

407 50590325 ANOOP J S ABPM,

Kakkudumon

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

ABPM, Kazhavur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

408 50590831 KAVITHA M DakSevak,

Chunangad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

ABPM, Attasseri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

409 50590914 MIDHUNDAS M BPM,

Anakampoyil

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

DakSevak,

Kozhikode

PH(Level 1-Slab

2)

RMS CT

DivisionKOZ

HIKODE

Kerala Circle On request

410 50591062 ANAND S ABPM,

Kurumpanadom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

DakSevak,

Theerthapadapur

am SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle On request

411 50591380 VISHNU PRIYA K S DakSevak, Naval

Armament Depot 

Aluva SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Le

vel 1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle On request

412 50591698 ANUVISHNUPRIYA

G S

ABPM, Muthuvila

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

ABPM,

Kuthirakulam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

413 50592026 DEVIKA U ABPM, Kattor

Kalavoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

DakSevak,

Dhanuvachapura

m SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

414 50592073 ARYA UNNI DakSevak,

Kozhuvallur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

DakSevak,

Kareelakulangara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle On request
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415 50592083 KIRAN RAJ A DakSevak,

Kayangulam

College SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Mavelikara

Division

DakSevak,

Kayangulam

HO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

416 50592088 SHEETHAL R BPM,

Thamallackal

North BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Mavelikara

Division

BPM,

Puliyarakonam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

417 50592304 SREELAKSHMI T P BPM, Kavida

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

DakSevak,

Parappur

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

418 50592387 SNEHALEKSHMI S DakSevak,

Thazhathangady

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak,

Chengalam

South SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

419 50592388 ANUJA A DakSevak,

Ayarkunnam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak,

Kudavechoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

420 50592392 GOPIKA RAJEEV BPM,

Njandupara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kottayam

Division

BPM, Villoonni

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

421 50592403 VARSHA J

KAMMATH

ABPM,

Ezhumanthuruth

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

ABPM,

Mekkadambu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

422 50592406 UNNIMAYA KS DakSevak,

Njizhoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

ABPM, Edanad

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

423 50592441 ASWATHY MOHAN ABPM, Edapally

North BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Ernakulam

Division

DakSevak,

Ambalamedu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

424 50592597 BITTY BENEDICT BPM, Manneera

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

BPM, Iythala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

425 50593149 MANAS M S ABPM,

Pullampara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

ABPM,

Puthusserimukku

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

426 50593307 ARDHRA RAMESH ABPM, Placherry

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

ABPM, Urukunnu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

427 50593443 FAHMIDA T ABPM,

Attempathy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

DakSevak,

Peruvemba

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle On request

428 50593523 ATHIRA K V ABPM, Karindala

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

ABPM, Kankol

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

429 50593524 JISHNUDAS VV ABPM,

Thaikadapuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

ABPM, Pilicode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

430 50594261 VISHNU V ABPM, Kochara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

ABPM, Kakkode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

431 50594269 AMRUTHA A S ABPM, Ezhallur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

DakSevak,

Erattayar

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

432 50594274 ASIF MUHAMMED ABPM,

Thokkupara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

DakSevak,

Kallarkutty

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

433 50594377 ANU S DAS ABPM, Kallayam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

DakSevak,

Aralumoodu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

434 50595183 ANJANA KOROTH DakSevak, SRO

KASARGOD(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

RMS CT

DivisionKOZ

HIKODE

ABPM,

Kodiyathur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

435 50595416 DRISYA DAS V ABPM, Purathur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tirur Division DakSevak,

Chettipadi

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle On request

436 50595518 UDAYA R DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Le

vel 1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

DakSevak, SRO

Thrissur(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle Mutual

437 50595529 DHANALEKSHMI A

S

DakSevak, SRO

Thrissur(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

DakSevak,

Kunnicode

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

438 50595724 MAHIMA MANI K M ABPM,

Nayathode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

DakSevak, SRO

Thrissur(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle On request

439 50596248 ATHULYA M ABPM,

Puducode 

Feroke BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

DakSevak,

Kadalundi

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

440 50596251 POURNAMI A BPM,

Moolankavu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

BPM,

Parappanpoyil

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

441 50596524 DEVI

VIJAYAKUMAR 

DakSevak,

Perumpanachy

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

ABPM,

Poothakuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle On request

442 50596528 BICHU K BAIJU ABPM,

Poothakuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

ABPM,

Mallikassery

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

443 50596836 V G DEVI KRISHNA DakSevak,

Athinad North

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

ABPM,

Edappallycotta

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

444 50596924 AHANYA M DakSevak,

Vellimon

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

DakSevak,

Mangad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

445 50597291 SAJITH K ABPM, Prapoil

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

DakSevak,

Mottammal

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

446 50598686 SNEHA M DakSevak,

Chittarikkal

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

DakSevak,

Trikarpur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

447 50599724 HARI PRIYA R S ABPM, Bethel

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

ABPM,

Puliyarakonam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

448 50599955 DEEPTHY

HARSHAN

ABPM, Kavalam

North BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

ABPM,

Valamangalam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

449 50600268 JISHMITHA R ABPM,

Tolurparappur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

DakSevak,

Ollukkara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

450 50600269 LIYO JOY BPM, Vaka

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

BPM, Chelur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

451 50600276 APSARA SIVAN ABPM,

EdakkaraThrissur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

ABPM, Ollur

Thaikkattussery

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

452 50601703 VIVEK AYAPPILLI DakSevak,

Vennala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

DakSevak,

Kanjiramattom

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

453 50606372 AKHILA RAVI R U BPM,

Kavumbhagom

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Changanach

erry Division

DakSevak,

Perumpazhuthoo

r SO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

454 50606817 ANUKRISHNA DakSevak,

Chathankary

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

DakSevak,

Kunnathur East

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

455 50606828 VINEETH V DakSevak,

Thalavady

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

ABPM,

Thamallackal

North BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

456 50606830 ADITHYARAJ K S BPM, Veliyanad

North BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

BPM, Valakuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle On request

457 50606831 KRISHNA

PRAKASH R

BPM, Veliyanad

West BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

ABPM,

Vysombhagom

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle On request

458 50606892 ASWATHY M T BPM,

Pathampuzha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kottayam

Division

BPM,

Mannarkayam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle On request

459 50606934 ATHUL K

VENUKUTTAN 

BPM,

Erumapramattom

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kottayam

Division

BPM,

Onamthuruthu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

460 50607706 SREELAKSHMI S

KUMAR 

BPM, Kandiyoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Mavelikara

Division

BPM, Poothotta

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

461 50607708 KAVYA G NAIR BPM, Vetticode

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Mavelikara

Division

BPM, Vilayannur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle On request

462 50608870 AKSHAY

CHANDRAN J K

DakSevak,

Kiliyanthara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

ABPM,

Thuvakunnu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle On request

463 50609282 AMRUTHA BALAN BPM, South

Kondazhi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

BPM,

Thekkumkara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

464 50609376 LINI P D ABPM, Elinjipra

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

ABPM,

Karayamvattam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual

465 50609380 SURYA K N BPM,

Chakkarappada

m BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

BPM, Madavana

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

466 50609499 ANAGHA K ABPM, Muttungal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

DakSevak,

Chombala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

467 50609651 ANOOPA MATHEW BPM,

Kozhukkallur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Vadakara

Division

BPM, Payimbra

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

468 50609672 PAVITHRA K ABPM,

Peruvallur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Manjeri

Division

DakSevak,

Cheruvayur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle On request

469 50609681 AMRITHA G BPM,

Muthuparamba

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

BPM,

Kannamvettikavu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle On request

470 50609694 HAJARA ZHAKEER ABPM, Karikkad

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

DakSevak,

Thazhava

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

471 50609698 AJOO SAM A S DakSevak,

Thycattussery

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

ABPM,

Kattachalkuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

472 50609859 CHIPPY V

CHANDRAN

BPM,

Velamannoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

BPM,

Kuruppankulanga

ra BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle On request

473 50609874 NAYANA

KRISHNAN

DakSevak,

Elampal

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

DakSevak,

Sooranad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

474 50609889 SIDHARTHRAJ M ABPM, Iriyanni

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

ABPM, Balla

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

475 50609891 ATHIRA A V ABPM,

Angadimogaru

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

ABPM,

SEETHANGOLI(

Level 1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

476 50610379 ANOOP TV BPM,

Kootumugham

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

BPM, Karippal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

477 50610929 ABINI R BPM, Koottala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palghat

Division

BPM, Paniely

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

478 50610936 SHARAN R

KRISHNAN

DakSevak,

Kozhipara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

ABPM, Kallepulli

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle On request

479 50611886 JAYESH KUMAR J ABPM,

Mullarikudy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

ABPM, Iverkala

East BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

480 50611895 ASHITHA P

THOMAS 

BPM, Pannoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

BPM,

Thattakuzha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

481 50612318 NASMI MAITHEEN ABPM, Varapetty

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

ABPM,

Cheruvattoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

482 50612319 R LAKSHMIPRIYA ABPM, Kadavoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

DakSevak,

Cherai SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

483 50612326 RISVANA ABU ABPM, Kizhmuri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

ABPM, Desom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

484 50613102 VISHNU A ABPM,

Kurumpanadom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

ABPM, Vazhichal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

485 50614016 RAJESH R ABPM,

Pazhakulam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

DakSevak,

Elavanthitta

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

486 50614533 ANJU Y BPM, Wembly

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Changanach

erry Division

BPM,

Nedumpaikulam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

487 50614572 DEVIKA T BPM,

Emmamparamba

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Vadakara

Division

BPM, Tiruvode

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

488 50614615 HRIDYA JAMES BPM, Kundur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

BPM,

Moorkkanad

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

489 50614653 SUMITHA K M DakSevak,

Pulasseri

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

DakSevak,

Puduppariyaram

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle On request

490 50614656 AKHILA LAKSHMI

V 

ABPM,

Perumudiyur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

ABPM,

Chekkakonam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

491 50614879 NEELANJANA T DakSevak, Nut

Street SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

DakSevak,

Thiruvallur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual

492 50614912 AKSHAY S R ABPM,

Pakalomattom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak,

Manappally North

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

493 50614974 SWARNA

RAJENDRAN

ABPM,

Noorommave

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

ABPM,

Perisserry

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle On request

494 50615125 VYSHNAVI K K DakSevak,

Meppadi

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

ABPM,

Nathamkuni

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

495 50615138 EMMANUEL C

JIMMI 

BPM,

Kunnambetta

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

BPM, Kurumal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

496 50615210 ANJALI U P DakSevak,

Mundamveli

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

ABPM, Iramalloor

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

497 50615760 ANAMIKA K ABPM, Timiri 

Chervathur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

ABPM,

Pirappancode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

498 50615764 ASHWATHI B BPM, Ichlampady

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

BPM,

Kanakappally

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

499 50615771 VARSHA P V BPM, Ullody

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

BPM, Thurakkal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
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& Level
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500 50615884 ANISREE U DakSevak,

Channapettah

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

ABPM,

KottoorTVM

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

501 50617472 NEETHU P DakSevak,

Mampad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Manjeri

Division

ABPM, Anchery

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

502 50617816 ANTONY DEEPAK

GEORGE

BPM, Cherthala

South BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alleppey

Division

BPM, Azheekal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

503 50617818 ATHIRA T R DakSevak, Aroor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

DakSevak,

Pallippuram

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle On request

504 50617856 ANOOP A BPM, Kainakary

East BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alleppey

Division

BPM,

Kuppappuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle On request

505 50618564 ANJANA KRISHNA

P V

DakSevak,

Chavakkad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

ABPM, Kannoth

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

506 50618617 SURYA S BPM,

Poringalkuthu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

BPM,

Nelliampathy

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle On request

507 50618620 HIMA K S DakSevak,

Karuvannur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

ABPM,

Kuruvilassery

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

508 50618641 SREELAKSHMI L ABPM,

EdakkaraThrissur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

DakSevak,

THOTTAPPALLY

(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle On request

509 50618643 SURYA S NAIR BPM, Vayilathur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

DakSevak,

Poojapura

HO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

510 50618964 VIJITHA R ABPM, Kinasseri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

DakSevak,

Peruvemba

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle On request

511 50618966 ASWATHY M BPM, Padagiri

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palghat

Division

BPM, Chulanur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle On request

512 50619044 ALFIYA

MUHAMMED 

ABPM,

Pazhayidom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

DakSevak,

Perumpanachy

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle On request

513 50619052 BIBIN BABU ABPM,

Thulappally

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

ABPM,

Edayirikapuzha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle On request

514 50619834 ARDRA THOMAS BPM,

Panamkutty

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

BPM,

Chakkupallam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

515 50619835 ANUSHA THAMBY BPM, Korangatti

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

BPM,

Koompanpara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

516 50620347 MIDHUN B R BPM, Venture

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

BPM, Aruvipuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request
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517 50620619 ROSHIN K K BPM, Kampatti

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

DakSevak,

Kozhikode

PH(Level 1-Slab

2)

RMS CT

DivisionKOZ

HIKODE

Kerala Circle On request

518 50620987 NIYAZ N N ABPM,

Kanayankavayal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

ABPM,

Neeleswaram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

519 50620988 AMAL T J BPM, Vattiar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Le

vel 1-Slab 2)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle On request

520 50620989 KIRAN RAJ ABPM,

Chattamannar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

ABPM, Anakottur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

521 50620992 ATHIRA SABU ABPM, West

Kodikulam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

DakSevak,

Kudavur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

522 50621001 NIDHIN RAJ S ABPM,

Pampadumpara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

ABPM,

Kallelibhagom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

523 50621351 ANJALY D CHANY ABPM,

Kumarakom

North BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

ABPM,

Akkarapadom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

524 50621352 ANAGHA

PRAKASH 

ABPM,

Arpookara East

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

ABPM,

Arunoottimangala

m BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

525 50621370 HARIPRIYA KH ABPM, Kottila

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

DakSevak, Kochi

PH(Level 1-Slab

1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle On request

526 50621726 ABHISHA N K ABPM,

Thandorapara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

DakSevak,

Chelannur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

527 50621728 NEETHU B S ABPM, Edacheri

North BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

ABPM,

Panangode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

528 50621730 SIVAKAMI S S ABPM,

Rayarangoth

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

ABPM,

Cherandathur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

529 50621986 ARYA A G DakSevak,

Balaramapuram

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

ABPM, Anappara

Kalady BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual

530 50622495 ASHMINA

ASSAINAR 

BPM, Pinangode

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

BPM, Trikaipetta

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

531 50622496 NEENU P ABPM, Kabanigiri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

DakSevak,

Pantheerankavu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

532 50622500 KRISHNAPRIYA S DakSevak,

Kutaranni

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

ABPM,

Nenmenikunnu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

533 50622623 ARYA KRISHNAN BPM, Koovakkad

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

BPM, Vayakkal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

534 50622629 SACHIN S ABPM,

Vayalathala

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

ABPM,

Ambalathumkala

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

535 50622630 RESHMA R ABPM,

Adichipuzha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

ABPM,

Pavithreswaram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

536 50622676 AJITH MOHAN M DakSevak,

Vamanapuram

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

ABPM, Pallithura

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

537 50622855 ANJALI V V ABPM,

Miyapadavu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

ABPM,

Mavilakadapura

m BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

538 50624301 ASWIN NATH T ABPM, Venkurinji

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

DakSevak,

Chingavanam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle On request

539 50624916 MEGHA P A DakSevak, Pullut

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

ABPM,

Chalingad

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

540 50625343 ALEESHA K S ABPM, Kaliyar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

ABPM,

Neyyassery

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

541 50625349 MUHAMMED

SHIYAS 

ABPM,

Thadiampadu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

DakSevak,

Chavara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

542 50626025 ARCHANA P ABPM, Nechur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

DakSevak,

Mundur Palakkad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle On request

543 50627816 SHIFANA

SHAFEEK 

ABPM,

Aruvikuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

ABPM,

Nedumanny

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle On request

544 50627818 KEERTHANA BIJU ABPM,

Rajendraprasad

Colony BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

ABPM, Propose

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle On request

545 50629077 ABHIRAM M V ABPM, Panathur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

ABPM,

Kanhirapoil

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

546 50629080 ARJUN KRISHNAN BPM, Anekallu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

DakSevak, SRO

KASARGOD(Lev

el 1-Slab 2)

RMS CT

DivisionKOZ

HIKODE

Kerala Circle On request

547 50629114 AMRUTHA PV ABPM,

Kusavanvayal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

ABPM,

Cherukunnu RS

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

548 50629589 ARAVIND S B BPM, Edayar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

BPM, Valiyode

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

549 50629654 SREELEKSHMI  V

T

ABPM,

Daivapura

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

DakSevak,

Moongode

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

550 50630034 AJMI K ABPM,

Kothanallur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

ABPM, S V

Market BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

551 50630036 ANJANA KRISHNA ABPM, Ampara

Nirappel

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

ABPM,

Maravanthuruthu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

552 50630039 GAYATHRI C M BPM, Amalagiri

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kottayam

Division

BPM, Kakkad

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

553 50630082 AHANA C DakSevak, Iritty

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

ABPM, Kanhileri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle On request

554 50630087 SHREYA A B DakSevak,

Chokli SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Thalassery

Division

DakSevak, New

Mahe SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle On request

555 50630626 SREEHARI A ABPM,

Peruvallur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Manjeri

Division

DakSevak,

Feroke Parcel

NDC(Level

1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

556 50630959 MALAVIKA

BINILKUMAR 

ABPM, Muriyad

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

ABPM, Varakara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

557 50631273 KIRAN G ABPM,

Uthimoodu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

ABPM,

Panniyode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

558 50631277 DHANEESH M ABPM, Anayadi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

ABPM, Mundela

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

559 50631305 SAYANA K ABPM,

Puliyanamkunnu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

ABPM, Palakkad

Industrial Estate

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle On request

560 50632011 ASISH JOSEPH

KURIAN 

ABPM,

Chettapalam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

DakSevak,

Muttuchira

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

561 50632172 VAISAKHI LAL A DakSevak, Perla

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

ABPM,

Paruthikuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

562 50632397 AMAL M ANIL ABPM,

Olayampadi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

ABPM,

Chalakkod

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

563 50633007 AMAYASREE K P ABPM, Katameri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

ABPM, Ayancheri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

564 50633010 SHYAM KRISHNA

C K 

ABPM,

Kayappanichi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

ABPM,

Keezhariyur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle On request

565 50633077 PARVATHY

GOPAN G 

ABPM, Anappara

Kalady BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

DakSevak,

Balaramapuram

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual

566 50633135 JYOTHILAKSHMI B ABPM, Anikad

Mallappally

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

ABPM,

Perisserry

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle On request

567 50633875 MOHAMMED

FAYAS M

DakSevak,

THOTTAPPALLY

(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

DakSevak,

Alappuzha Iron

Bridge SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle On request

568 50634156 KRISHNA

SANTHOSH

ABPM,

Avaneeswaram

RS BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

DakSevak,

Elanthur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

569 50634940 GOKUL U V DakSevak,

Kelakam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

ABPM,

Pazhassiraja

Nagar BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle On request

570 50634974 KAVYA ASOKAN ABPM, Azhikode

Thrissur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

ABPM, Padiyur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

571 50635426 ANAGHA A DakSevak,

Kothavara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

DakSevak, Kochi

PH(Level 1-Slab

1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle On request

572 50635428 SREELEKSHMI B BPM, Vempally

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kottayam

Division

BPM, Kuttikadu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

573 50636157 AJIL ANTONY K DakSevak,

Karikkad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

ABPM,

Kakkassery

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

574 50636237 VAISAKH

PADMANABHAN V

DakSevak,

Naduvil SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Cannanore

Division

ABPM, Kakkara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle On request

575 50636248 SANDRA SHOBY ABPM,

Painkulam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

DakSevak,

Aranattukara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

576 50636599 RESHMA K R DakSevak,

Nellimattam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

DakSevak,

Edathala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

577 50636602 ABHIRAMI

SATHEESH 

DakSevak,

Vazhakulam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

ABPM,

Airapuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

578 50636604 ADITHYAN P A ABPM,

Paduvapuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

ABPM,

Nellikuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle On request

579 50636608 VAISHNAVI L J

NAIR 

ABPM,

Mannathur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

DakSevak,

Kattakada

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual

580 50636685 VRUNDA

KRISHNAN 

ABPM,

Ravaneshwaram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

ABPM,

Attenganam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle On request

581 50636807 VISAKH S ABPM,

Chembrasseri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Manjeri

Division

ABPM,

Kuthirakalamvell

anad BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle On request

582 50637501 DIYARA V S ABPM, Kabanigiri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

ABPM,

Thanneerpanthal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

583 50637939 ANJU PRAKASH ABPM,

Rajakumari

South BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

ABPM,

Combayar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

584 50637940 MIDHILAJ P S ABPM,

Moolamattom

East BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

ABPM,

Mulappuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

585 50638168 SEBEN DAVIS ABPM,

Karayamvattam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

ABPM, Elinjipra

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
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Remark*

586 50638170 ANZIL P K ABPM, Elinjipra

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

ABPM,

Karanchira

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle On request

587 50638451 SREENATH V

SREEDHAR

BPM, Vayyanam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

ABPM, Ezhiyam

Vattathra Mala

Mukku BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle On request

588 50639089 MEGHA M G ABPM, Plappally

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

ABPM, Kulappulli

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

589 50639635 SREE VISHNU M V BPM, Edakode

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

BPM,

Poikamukku

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle On request

590 50644956 ALJO AUGUSTHY DakSevak,

Othera West

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

DakSevak,

Kudayathur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle On request

591 50646670 BHAGYADEV R DakSevak,

Mukathala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

DakSevak,

Asramom

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

592 50647206 NIKHIL DAS P M ABPM,

Amarakuni

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

DakSevak,

Ariyallur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle On request

593 50648216 ANU G DakSevak,

Mangad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

DakSevak,

Chandanathope

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle On request

594 50649313 ABIRAMI G ABPM, Kizhur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

DakSevak,

Pallavur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle On request

595 50649322 HRIDHYA T BPM, Punnad

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

BPM, Eruvatty

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual

596 50652172 MOHAMMED

SAFVAN P 

DakSevak,

Pozhuthana

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

DakSevak,

Tanalur SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle On request

597 50652174 ASHBIN ANTONY BPM,

Ponnamkayam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

BPM, Pakkam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

598 50655574 SONA JOSEPH BPM, Kalthotty

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

BPM, Santhigram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual

599 50655673 ANJU PK . BPM, Vattoli

Bazar BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Vadakara

Division

BPM, Kilakkoth

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle On request

600 50656969 AISWARYA K R BPM, Puliyanam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

BPM, Mulakulam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual

601 50658858 DENNA J

KUNDUKULAM

kundukulam

BPM, Mulakulam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

BPM, Puliyanam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual

602 50659481 Kiran Varma V DakSevak,

Industrial Estate

SO

Thiruvananthapur

am(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

DakSevak,

Vattiyoorkavu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
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Allotted Post
& Level
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Allotted
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Transfer
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603 50659485 MALAVIKA

VENUGOPAL .

DakSevak,

Vattiyoorkavu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

DakSevak,

Industrial Estate

SO

Thiruvananthapur

am(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle Mutual

604 50661830 ADITHYA P G . DakSevak,

Kunnackal

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

DakSevak,

Ammadam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle On request

605 50699260 SAROJINI C BPM, Vettakara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

DakSevak,

Katambazhipura

m SO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle On request

[*same report in the portal for Dte/Circle/RO/DN with relieving/joining status updation time to time in remark column]

Summary:

Circle Name Count

Delhi Circle 1

Telangana Circle 1

Kerala Circle 598

Karnataka Circle 2

Maharashtra Circle 1

Tamilnadu Circle 2



Part B (Inward Transfer)

The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for the GDS Rule-3 transfer of the following GDS as
detailed below: -

S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Present
Circle

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Transfer
Type

Remark*

1 50139472 PRANAVIKA 

PRABHAN

BPM, Cheruvikkal

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Sivagiri

Mutt BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

2 50141787 LATHA V S ABPM, Thirunellur

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Ayyanthole

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

On request

3 50141886 SHIBU C D ABPM, Chittilapilly

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Poovanchira

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

On request

4 50141923 JAMES M J DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Lev

el 2-Slab 2)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle DakSevak, SRO

Thrissur(Level

2-Slab 2)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

On request

5 50152927 AISWARYA

CHANDRAN 

BPM, Pampupara

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Anakkara SO

Idukki(Level

1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

On request

6 50153165 MANOJ

JOSEPH 

ABPM, Nayarupara

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Murickassery

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

On request

7 50154669 KARTHIKEYA

N  M

ABPM, Kolithattu

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Kacherikadavu

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

On request

8 50154745 ANANDAN

THALIYIL

ABPM, Santhigiri

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Keezhallur

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

On request

9 50154990 SHAJI  A C ABPM, Edapuzha

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Edapuzha

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

On request

10 50155065 SAHADEVAN 

K G

ABPM,

Angadikadavu

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Charal

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

On request

11 50156160 GANESHA K ABPM, Movval

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, Bekal

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

12 50156301 NARAYANAN

M

ABPM, Munnad

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Bellur

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

13 50156318 AKSHAY C BPM, Pandi

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Kodiamme

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

14 50156494 ANUSHA O ABPM, Erikulam

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Bengalam

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

15 50160716 U

USHAKUMARI 

ABPM, Karumady

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Kunnumma

Thakazhy

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Alleppey

Division

On request

16 50165202 SRUTHI K ABPM, Elad

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Elad

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

On request

17 50165518 KARUNAKARA

N MP

BPM, Munderi

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Pothukallu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Present
Circle

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Transfer
Type

Remark*

18 50165610 NALINAKSHA

N N

BPM, Manhappatta

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Manjerikla

HO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

On request

19 50165658 HAREESH

KUMAR T

DakSevak,

Tenhipalam

SO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Calicut University

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

On request

20 50165665 VINEETHA P ABPM,

Kolikkottusseri

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kavalappara

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

21 50165806 SINDHU G BPM, Paloor

BO(Level 2-Slab 3)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Thavalam

BO(Level 2-Slab

3)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

22 50165827 RAJAN K K ABPM,

Karambathur

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Pallipuram SO

Palakkad(Level

2-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

23 50165828 MANIKANDAN

P

ABPM,

Karimpuzha

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Srikrishnapuram

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

24 50165852 PRAKASINI K

T

ABPM, Vilathur

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Pallipuram SO

Palakkad(Level

2-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

25 50165974 JAYASREE K DakSevak,

Vellinezhi

SO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Cherpalcheri

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

26 50165984 BALASUNDAR

AN T P

DakSevak, SRO

TIRUR(Level

2-Slab 2)

RMS CT

DivisionKOZ

HIKODE

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kulukkallur

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

27 50166050 RAMAN E ABPM, Mezhathur

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Trithala SO(Level

2-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

28 50166061 SOMASUNDA

RAN P

DakSevak,

Karakurissi

SO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Karakurissi

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

29 50167649 ASHA SASI P BPM,

Kuravankuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Thottabhagom

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

On request

30 50167752 ANJU K

PRASAD

BPM, Chalappally

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Karikulam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

31 50170709 KRISHNAKUM

AR T 

DakSevak, Kannur

Govt Medical

College SO(Level

2-Slab 2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Pariyaramkannur

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

On request

32 50170801 RAJANI K BPM, Chalakkod

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Kandoth

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

On request

33 50170909 SAJU JOSEPH BPM, Pulkurumba

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Chempanthotty

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

On request

34 50173548 RAVEENDRAN

M 

DakSevak,

Valancheri

SO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Irimbiliyam

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Tirur Division On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Present
Circle

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Transfer
Type

Remark*

35 50173601 AMAL P P ABPM, Vettom

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle BPM,

Nariparamba

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Tirur Division On request

36 50173749 PRASAD K ABPM,

Thekkankuttur

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Parpanangadi

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Tirur Division On request

37 50174768 MANIKUTTAN

B

ABPM,

Kunnamkary

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Sachivothamapur

am SO(Level

2-Slab 2)

Changanach

erry Division

On request

38 50180348 MINIMOL C DakSevak, Kudlu

SO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Patla

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

39 50180349 RAJAN V V DakSevak, Kudlu

SO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Olat

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

40 50182136 SREEJA

KRISHNAN 

BPM, Vayalathala

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Perumpramave

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

On request

41 50182149 JINCY

MOHANAN 

ABPM,

Thengumcavu

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Pezhumpara

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

42 50182592 RAJENDRAN

PILLAI P B

ABPM, Vilanthara

Jn BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Karimthottuva

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

43 50182622 BHAGYALEKS

HMI S 

BPM, Thumpamon

Thazham BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Murinjakal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

44 50183995 BIJU T J DakSevak,

Angamally

SO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Angamally South

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

On request

45 50184228 ANOOP T K DakSevak,

Muppathadam

SO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Madayikonam

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

46 50207126 GIRIJA P R BPM,

Kizhathadiyur

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Kadappattoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kottayam

Division

On request

47 50212534 OMANA   K  V BPM, Kanjirappilly

Thrissur BO(Level

2-Slab 3)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Muriyad

BO(Level 2-Slab

3)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

48 50212624 BABU   E  S ABPM,

Vellikulangara

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, Pady

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

49 50452020 ANAKHA RAJ DakSevak,

Thanneermukkom

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Ookode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

50 50452975 SHABEEBA T

K .

DakSevak,

Munduparmba

SO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Pandallur

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

On request

51 50453329 RESHMI R BPM, Kulathumon

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Kallely

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

52 50455180 RAVIKANTH P DakSevak,

Chervathur

SO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, SRO

KANNUR(Level

2-Slab 2)

RMS CT

DivisionKOZ

HIKODE

On request

53 50455414 DALISH P S ABPM, Punath

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Emmamparamba

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Present
Circle

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Transfer
Type

Remark*

54 50457001 INDUMOL M.J ABPM,

Vellikulangara

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kuttichira

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

55 50477480 HEPZHIBHA D DakSevak,

Basavanagudi

H.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Bengaluru

South

Division

Karnataka

Circle

BPM, Arpookara

East BO(Level

2-Slab 2)

Kottayam

Division

On request

56 50479785 MANJU  K BPM, Eruvatty

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Punnad

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

Mutual

57 50481449 STEJI S

SURENDRAN 

BPM,

Manchavilakom

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Kodungavila

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

58 50481463 SILPA  M L BPM, Mancha

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Manikanteswara

m BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

59 50481644 SIJI V BPM, Vazhayur

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kuttippuram

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tirur Division On request

60 50481894 SAHANA SAJ ABPM, Chelikuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Ayroor Varkala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

61 50481899 ALIF DakSevak,

Mavelikara

HO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Eravankara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

On request

62 50481908 NISHA S RANI DakSevak,

Nangiarkulangara

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Karuvelil

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

63 50481939 SOORYA T M ABPM, Keezhil

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, Nut

Street SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

64 50481946 ARUN KUMAR

P P 

ABPM, Kottakkaligl

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, Iringal

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

65 50482527 KARUN K S DakSevak,

Perinkulam

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Coyalmanna

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

On request

66 50482705 AMAYA

VARGHESE 

BPM,

Chevarambalam

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Nambiarkunnu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

On request

67 50482967 HARITHA K BPM, Kakkara

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Elampara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

On request

68 50483486 NEENU

SOMAN

BPM, Vattayal

Ward BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

PONNITTUSSER

Y(Level 1-Slab 2)

Alleppey

Division

On request

69 50484360 SIJINA M DakSevak,

Pinarayi SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Puduppanam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

70 50484364 SIJINA P K DakSevak, Kannur

Govt Medical

College SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, Mattul

North SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Cannanore

Division

On request

71 50484549 AKSHAY A DakSevak,

Ezhukone

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, SRO

Tiruvalla(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Present
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72 50484565 TINKU

THOMAS 

DakSevak,

Thankamany

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Ayyappancoil

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

On request

73 50484726 SOORYA

DINAKARAN 

ABPM, Nettithozhu

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Puthupalli

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

74 50484795 DEEPA M P BPM, Vellarappilly

South BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Eravuchira

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Changanach

erry Division

On request

75 50485039 ASHNA A N ABPM,

Puthukkadukara

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Mukundapuram

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

76 50485048 LEKSHMI

VIJAYAN S

DakSevak,

Amrithapuri

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Brahmamangala

m BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

77 50485347 ASHALEKSHM

I G S

BPM, Kakkakunnu

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Mathilil

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

On request

78 50485662 DHANYA B BPM, Valathungal

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, SRO

Kollam(Level

1-Slab 2)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

On request

79 50485691 KRISHNADAS

T

BPM, Kanhikulam

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Valambillimangal

am BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

80 50485855 AKHIL SJ DakSevak,

Perumkadavila

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Manchavilakom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

81 50485867 ARCHANA

MOHANAN 

ABPM,

Poovanthuruthu

GDSBO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, Pakkil

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

82 50485869 SRUTHY

VIJAYAN 

ABPM, Thodanal

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, Kochi

PH(Level 1-Slab

1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

On request

83 50485904 SUMITH C ABPM,

Karuvampoyil

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Calicut Arts and

Science College

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

On request

84 50486825 LOWCY RAJU DakSevak, Adur

Kla HO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Olakettiambalam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

On request

85 50487108 AKHILA  U S DakSevak,

Naruvamoodu

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Nemom

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

86 50487109 AISWARYA C

A 

DakSevak,

Kaimanam

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Poonthura

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

87 50487119 HARITHA R L DakSevak,

Kalliyoor SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Vellayani

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

88 50487249 AISWARYA

VASUDEV 

ABPM,

Vappalassery

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Vellarappilly

South BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

On request
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89 50487291 R NANDITHA DakSevak,

Thiruvamkulam

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Puthencruz

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

On request

90 50487372 NIKHILA M

NAIR

ABPM,

Thippilissery

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kunnamkulam

HO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

On request

91 50487859 VRINDA M R BPM,

Sreeramakrishnan

agar BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Othalur  Ttl

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

92 50489412 JEENA JACOB BPM,

Vijayaraghavapura

m BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Karalam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

93 50489661 MANJUSHA J ABPM, Kumbalam

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Mulavukad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

On request

94 50489693 CHANDANA S

KUMAR

ABPM, Mudakkal

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Irimbanam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

On request

95 50489704 ADARSH S ABPM, Muthana

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Palayamkunnu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

96 50489833 BHAGYALAKS

HMI B 

ABPM, Kanathur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Rajapuram

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

97 50490191 ANJU VINOD DakSevak,

Kalaketty SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Ponkunnam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

On request

98 50490201 JITHIN ALEX ABPM,

Pothenpuram

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Changanacherry

HO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

On request

99 50490817 GOKUL

KRISHNAN G

DakSevak,

Muhamma

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Thondankulangar

a SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

On request

100 50490868 AMEYA S ABPM,

Chembanaruvi

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Karavoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

101 50491147 ABHINA V S ABPM, Ulanad

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Meenadom

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

102 50491154 ARYA S ABPM, Changa

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kuttichal

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

103 50491172 SANISH

NOUSHAD 

ABPM, Munderi

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Nilambur RS

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Manjeri

Division

On request

104 50491236 RESHMA

UNNIKRISHNA

N K

DakSevak,

Toyakkavu

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Puthenpeedika

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

On request

105 50492042 ASWATHY  C BPM, Padimon

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Mannam

Nagar BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request
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106 50492504 ARYA S S DakSevak,

Nalanchira

SO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Vazhamuttom

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

107 50492674 ANJU CV ABPM, Kothad

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Narakkal

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

On request

108 50493206 THEERTHA

SARADHI P P 

ABPM,

Kunnummakkara

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Chombala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

109 50493223 JEESHMA O BPM, Kattampally

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Morazha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

On request

110 50493425 VISHNU M

NAIR

DakSevak,

Keezhvaipur

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Keezhvaipur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

On request

111 50493775 THEERTHA

PURUSHOTH

AMAN 

DakSevak, Kannur

International

Airport S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Champad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

On request

112 50494151 GREESHMA

SATHYAN K S

BPM, Ayilam

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Ilamba

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

113 50494162 NAJIBUDEEN

C K 

DakSevak, Kakkoti

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Puzhamutti

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

Mutual

114 50494212 SABNA

ABBAS 

DakSevak, Idukki

Colony SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Ennakkad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

On request

115 50494256 ASWANI R

NAIR

ABPM, Eravuchira

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Pulickakavala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

On request

116 50494343 JAIN K 

GEORGE 

ABPM,

Karumalloor

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Gothuruthy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

On request

117 50494566 FATHIMATH

MANSEENA 

DakSevak,

Changala

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Narikkuni

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

On request

118 50494726 REVATHY I DakSevak, T K M

College SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kundara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

119 50494820 PARVATHY R

S

ABPM, Kottackal

TVM BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Neyyattinkara

HO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

120 50494833 SHARON Y DakSevak,

Vellarada SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Pozhiyoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

121 50494864 RAMYA

RADHAKRISH

NAN

DakSevak,

Kundaliyur

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Puthenpeedika

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

On request

122 50494978 VRINDA S DakSevak, Kollam

Civil Station

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Thattamala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request
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123 50494979 AKHIL S

KUMAR

ABPM, Thottakom

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Vaikom HO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

124 50495460 PRASEETHA

GRACE BABU 

BPM, Cheengeri

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Poomulla

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

On request

125 50495561 AKSHAI S

PILLAI

DakSevak,

Chellakkad

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, Ayur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

126 50495704 AARSHA

SAJEEV 

ABPM, Calvari

Mount BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Poikamukku

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

127 50495878 MOHAMMED

SHAFI M

ABPM,

Keraladheeswarap

uram BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle DakSevak, Amini

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Lakshadwee

p Division

On request

128 50496369 JAYASREE J S

KUMAR

ABPM, Karumom

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Karamana

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

129 50496487 SARWAR

IQBAL

DakSevak,

Tirumoolapuram

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, SRO

Tiruvalla(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

On request

130 50496515 JERIN K

THOMAS

DakSevak,

Ezhukone

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Le

vel 1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

On request

131 50496848 TESSY TITUS DakSevak, Kannur

HO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Mamba SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Cannanore

Division

On request

132 50496880 AJIN

ABRAHAM 

ABPM,

Kurumulloor

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, Pakkil

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

133 50497711 ANJU V R DakSevak,

Thiruvananthapura

m  Beach SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Pozhiyoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

134 50497740 ANUSREE B ABPM, Kaithode

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kalluvathukkal

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

135 50498295 SHYJA S DakSevak,

Neendakara

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Vadakkumthala

East SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

On request

136 50498675 AMAL S ABPM, Parakara

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, SRO

Tiruvalla(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

On request

137 50502122 SATHEESH

KUMAR  AK

ABPM, Naduvanad

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Mattanur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

On request

138 50505925 SANDRA

THULASI

ABPM, Ponmana

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Koivila SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

On request

139 50508964 BANUPRIYA P DakSevak, Koodal

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Kallely

Thottam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

140 50518224 JIBU T L ABPM,

Mukkolackal

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Malayinkil

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request
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141 50519431 RESHMA P V BPM, Kandankali

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Vellur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

On request

142 50519578 SRUTHI

LEKSHMI R P

BPM, Meenankal

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Kulappada

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

143 50519583 APARNA M S BPM, Veliyamcode

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Anavoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

144 50519742 NAYANA

SETHU

DakSevak,

Champakulam

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Pathirappally

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

On request

145 50519803 AISWARYA A

S 

BPM, Kottapuram

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Venpakal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

146 50519805 SREENATH E

N 

ABPM,

Thiruvarppu

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, SRO

Kollam(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

On request

147 50519810 RAGENDU C

D 

DakSevak,

Chengalam South

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Vadavathoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

148 50519811 ANNMARY

LALSON 

DakSevak,

Malloossery

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, SRO

Kottayam(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

On request

149 50519939 ANJANA J DakSevak,

Kudappanakunnu

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Parasuvaickal

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

150 50519941 ANOOJ A S ABPM,

Kallumthazham

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kanjavely

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

151 50519967 AMRUTHA V BPM,

Achanthuruthi

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Pappinisseri

West BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Cannanore

Division

On request

152 50520116 VRINDA V V BPM,

Thazhvankunnam

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Vengoor-Angama

lly(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

On request

153 50520258 JYOTHI K P BPM, Tadukkasseri

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Karimba

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

154 50520311 ADARSH

RAMESH

ABPM,

Thayamkary

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Kunthirickal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

On request

155 50520939 SREENIVYA

BALU 

ABPM, Pullur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Anandashrama

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

156 50521135 KEERTHANA

V 

ABPM, Iyyangode

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Puthur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

157 50521209 PRASEETHA

K

DakSevak,

Walayar Dam

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Elavancheri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

On request

158 50521277 ABIJITH V R ABPM,

KoothaliTVM

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Kuttamala

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request
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159 50521278 ASHMI M S DakSevak,

Alamcode

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Karyavattom

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

160 50521345 SURYA

RAJAN 

ABPM,

Cholathadom

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Poonjar

Thekkekara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

161 50521364 AMARJOTHI K DakSevak,

Erumapetty

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Mullurkkara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

On request

162 50521460 SARATHKUMA

R V V 

ABPM, Chembra

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Mylambadi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

On request

163 50521468 ASWATHI L DakSevak,

Thrikkunnapuzha

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kumarapuram

SO

Alappuzha(Level

1-Slab 1)

Mavelikara

Division

On request

164 50521494 SINDHU DEVI 

 M P

ABPM,

Pangappara

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, St.

Xavier's College

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

165 50522250 ARATHY S BPM,

Mundathicode

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Mulluvila

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

166 50522554 VIPINRAJ K P BPM,

Kaniyambetta

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Muchukunnu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Vadakara

Division

On request

167 50522650 AKSHAY P K DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Tirurangadi

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tirur Division On request

168 50523138 GARGY P

YASODHARA

N 

DakSevak,

Puliyannoor

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Manjoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

169 50523405 SHAYRI P M ABPM,

Kuttamangalam

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Changampuzha

Nagar SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Ernakulam

Division

On request

170 50523783 ANANDHU A ABPM,

Thrikothamangala

m BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kollakadavu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

On request

171 50524348 INDULEKHA A DakSevak, HRO

THIRUVANANTHA

PURAM(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

Kerala Circle DakSevak, SRO

Kollam(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

Mutual

172 50524739 RAHUL RAJ ABPM,

Kumaramperoor

Thekkekkara

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Vadasserikara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

173 50525057 ASWATHY S A DakSevak,

Sreekaryam

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Parasuvaickal

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

174 50525476 GOPIKA V ABPM, Pattithara

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Alankode

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tirur Division On request
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175 50526066 VINEETH KK DakSevak, Ulikkal

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Champad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

On request

176 50527106 ARATHY RAJ

V R

ABPM, Prakkulam

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Meeyannur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

177 50528686 NANDANA  S ABPM, Poovathur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Karamana

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

178 50531627 VINEETH S DakSevak, HRO

THIRUVANANTHA

PURAM(Level

2-Slab 2)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

Kerala Circle BPM,

Ozhukkuparackal

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

179 50532379 PRIYANKA K BPM, Ponmala

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle BPM, Polpakara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tirur Division On request

180 50532601 ASHOK

KUMAR P K

ABPM,

Puthusserimala

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Kuravankuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

On request

181 50533050 KARTHIKA

MOHAN 

DakSevak,

Kudayathur

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kudayathur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

On request

182 50533904 ANU SANKAR

V G

BPM, Idinjar

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Kidarakuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

183 50534090 AKHIL

SIVANANDAN

DakSevak,

Mayithara Market

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Mayithara Market

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

On request

184 50534239 SREELEKSHM

I M  G

BPM,

Valiyaparambu

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Ochira SO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Quilon

Division

On request

185 50534242 ARCHANA C DakSevak,

Karakkad SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Pangode

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

186 50534249 ATHULYA

REGHUNATH

ABPM, Punthala

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Vedaraplavu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

On request

187 50534260 INDRAJITH S

S

BPM, Mylamoodu

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Chowara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

188 50534441 AJAI BARATH

SHYAMALAN

A

ABPM, Chitharal

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Kanniyakuma

ri Division

Tamilnadu

Circle

DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Le

vel 2-Slab 2)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

On request

189 50534510 UNNI

KRISHNAN A

V

DakSevak,

Kattakada

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Mannathur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

Mutual

190 50534623 ANANDHU

UNNI 

BPM, Thekkumkal

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Piralasserry

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

On request

191 50534658 DEEPU V S ABPM, Karikayam

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Poruvazhy

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request
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192 50534692 ADWAITHA R

NAIR 

BPM,

Kavungumprayar

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Othera SO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

On request

193 50534948 ATHIRA A ABPM,

Thamallackal

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Cheppaud

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

On request

194 50534952 LAKSHMI

BABU 

BPM,

Thattarathatta

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Thekkumbhagam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

On request

195 50535015 ANGEL R S BPM,

Kakkotumoola

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Lourdepuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

196 50535037 ANAND G S BPM, Thattakkattu

Market BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, SRO

Kollam(Level

1-Slab 2)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

On request

197 50535136 ARYASREE S

NAIR 

DakSevak,

Kulamavu

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kulamavu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

On request

198 50535149 UTHRA AJAY BPM,

Karippalangad

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Ezhumuttom

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

On request

199 50535177 MERLINE

MATHEW 

BPM, Pothamedu

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Idinjamala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

On request

200 50535178 RENU C R BPM, Selliampara

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, N R City

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

On request

201 50535179 RESHMA

MATHEW 

BPM, Ilappally

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Purapuzha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

On request

202 50535182 SHEIRA

SANAM 

BPM, Anchiri

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Vandamattom

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

On request

203 50535191 OLEVIA M

SEBASTIAN

DakSevak, Mylapra

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Churulicode

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

204 50535404 LIYA M JOY BPM, Marigiri

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Prakash

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

On request

205 50535406 JASIDA

KHALID 

BPM, Gavi

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Valery

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

On request

206 50535432 DIVYA U NAIR BPM, Kurinji

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Vadakkummury

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

On request

207 50535976 MANU M ABPM, Pareekanni

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, Union

Christian College

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

On request

208 50535979 PRAVEEN K P DakSevak, Elanji

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Koonammavu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

On request

209 50536370 AKHIL

SREEKUMAR 

ABPM,

Brahmamangalam

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Aruvithura

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request
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210 50538038 SREEKUTTAN

K S 

ABPM,

Poringalkuthu

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Konnakuzhi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

211 50538130 JAYAKRISHNA

N T R 

ABPM, Mevada

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, SRO

THODUPUZHA(L

evel 1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

On request

212 50538419 STIMY

AUGUSTIN 

DakSevak,

Palappilly

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Varandarappilly

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

213 50539466 JAMES

GEORGE 

DakSevak,

Kanjiramattom

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kanjiramattom

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

On request

214 50539769 DILSHA V DakSevak,

Perunguzhi

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Vakkom

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

215 50540323 SHAHANAS

BEEGAM A

BPM, Pidavannur

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle DakSevak,

KaladiMLP

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tirur Division On request

216 50540344 ABHIJITH RAJ

RUSHI 

ABPM, Elakad

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Manjoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

217 50541054 AISWARYA K BPM, Ettukudukka

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Eriam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

On request

218 50541061 VAISHNAV C ABPM, Parapram

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Olavilam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

On request

219 50541307 SRUTHY C DakSevak,

Kumaranellur TC

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Thrissur Engg

College SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

On request

220 50542319 ANAGHA V K ABPM, Thodannur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Kurinhaliyode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

221 50543439 AMRUTHA P BPM, Panathady

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Katalayi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

On request

222 50544192 ANUPRIYA E

R 

DakSevak, Athani

SO

Ernakulam(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Elavoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

On request

223 50544532 ANUJA S S BPM, Veliyam

West BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Thamarakudy

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

On request

224 50544536 ARYASREE M

S 

BPM,

Ambalathumkala

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Karimthottuva

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

225 50544676 ABINA J BPM, Cheruvannur

Meladi BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Mannankavu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Vadakara

Division

On request

226 50544677 SOORYA K K BPM, Vavad

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Kunnathara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Vadakara

Division

On request
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227 50546648 NIDHULA K T BPM, Valluvangad

South BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Valancheri

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tirur Division On request

228 50547162 AKARSH R S ABPM,

Mannamkonam

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Ottasekharaman

galam SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

229 50547457 ANAS PP ABPM,

EdakodePavukona

m BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, Kochi

PH(Level 1-Slab

1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

On request

230 50547467 MIDHULA

KRISHNAN 

ABPM, Kalkandi

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kalladikode

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

231 50547514 AMRITHA  V ABPM,

Puthenthura

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Kadathur

Ward BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

On request

232 50548138 AKHILA M R ABPM,

Anathalavattom

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Karavaram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

233 50548402 ARATHY S

PILLAI

ABPM, Elamadu

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Perumkulam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

234 50548927 KEERTHI U K BPM, Perukavu

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kanjiramkulam

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

235 50548978 LEKSHMI S S DakSevak,

Vembayam

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Karakulam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

236 50549635 ANAND N ABPM, Enadi

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Mevelloor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

237 50549834 REVATHY S DakSevak,

Vazhithala

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Vengallur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

On request

238 50549882 AYONA TOMY ABPM,

Kadamakuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Anniyartholu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

On request

239 50550192 ADARSH S

KUMAR

DakSevak,

Changanassery

Market SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Changanacherry

HO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

On request

240 50550245 RUKSANA

NOUSHAD 

BPM, Kulathur-

TLA BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Chunkappara

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

On request

241 50550248 RESHMA  R ABPM, Pandanad

North BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Chayalode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

242 50550272 SREEKESH B BPM, Venkurinji

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Parathode SO

Kottayam(Level

1-Slab 2)

Changanach

erry Division

On request

243 50550681 SILPA A S ABPM,

Kandamkulam

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Sringapuram

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request
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244 50551003 ATHIRA G B ABPM,

Kuruthamcode

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Perumkadavila

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

245 50551130 KRISHNAPRIY

A R

BPM,

Puthuparamba

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle BPM, Klari

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tirur Division On request

246 50551362 SIDHU ANIL ABPM,

Chemmakkad

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Inchavila

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

247 50551625 AMRITA DEV BPM, Kalady

Plantation

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Piraroor

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

On request

248 50551735 APARNA P BPM, Kolichal

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Valiyaparamba

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

249 50551738 SABINA T V BPM, Panathur

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Trikarpur

Kadapuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

250 50552921 ANU ANAND

M S

DakSevak, Kaudiar

Square SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Poojapura

HO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

251 50553088 NITU

UNNITHAN T

DakSevak,

Thattayil SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Thengamom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

252 50553090 AKHIL S DakSevak, Chittar

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Attachakkal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

253 50553092 DEEPAK S R DakSevak, Ranny

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Mylapra Town

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

254 50553623 SRUBI B S DakSevak,

Chempazhanthy

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Perukavu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

255 50553650 ANJU K S ABPM, Kuttikkad

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Edathirinji

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

256 50553682 ANAGHA

MOHAN V 

ABPM, Kallurutty

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Pilasseri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

On request

257 50553683 AKSHAY

BABU T K 

ABPM, Kadalmat

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Velur

West BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

258 50554668 JISHNURAJ R ABPM, Arimbra

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Mucheeri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

On request

259 50554681 JISHNA

VENGASSERY

ABPM,

Eravimangalam

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Perinthattiri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Manjeri

Division

On request

260 50554701 GOPIKA R S ABPM,

Mariyapuram

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Anad

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

261 50554705 MEERA

SURENDRAN 

ABPM, Karipadom

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Muttuchira

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request
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262 50554712 AKSHAY

SHAJI 

DakSevak,

Erattupetta

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Mukkoottuthara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

On request

263 50555541 ARUNIMA M BPM, Kanjiracode

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Nedumoncavu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

On request

264 50556021 ATHUL D

KAMMATH

DakSevak, Aroor

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Thuravoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

On request

265 50556106 KRISHNARCH

ANA M G 

DakSevak,

Kaipamangalam

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kaipamangalam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

266 50556111 ANJANA K M ABPM, Puliyanam

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Rayamangalam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

On request

267 50556247 DEVIKA S M

NAIR 

ABPM, Nithiravilai

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kanniyakuma

ri Division

Tamilnadu

Circle

DakSevak,

Tirupuram

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

268 50556822 MALAVIKA S ABPM, Maruthadi

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Mayyanad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

269 50559292 DIVYA R NAIR ABPM, Areekara

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Vadasserikara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

270 50559688 ASWATHY L S BPM,

Channappara

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Ummannur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

On request

271 50559721 PRATHYOOP

P

BPM,

Chandanakampara

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, SRO

KANNUR(Level

1-Slab 2)

RMS CT

DivisionKOZ

HIKODE

On request

272 50559723 SNEHA

CHANDRAN T

ABPM, Thattummal

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Pilathara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

Mutual

273 50559908 JINESH T P ABPM, Tenkara

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Bhimanad

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

274 50560114 TARUN

ABRAHAM 

DakSevak,

Peringara

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Chengaroor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

On request

275 50560118 SREEREKHA

RADHAKRISH

NAN 

DakSevak,

Kottanad SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Kadapra-Kumban

ad BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Tiruvalla

Division

On request

276 50560119 THARA

PRASAD 

BPM,

Valanjavattom East

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Anjilithanam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

On request

277 50560736 MEERA

SREEKUMAR 

BPM, Padappakara

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Decent Jn

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

On request

278 50560996 SONA BABY ABPM,

Nedungapra

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Koratti SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request
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279 50561055 GOPIKA AJITH ABPM, Pallana

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Cheppaud

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

On request

280 50561347 AKHIL RAJAN ABPM,

Maniyaramkudy

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Ayranikudy

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

On request

281 50561424 BISMI

SHUKKOOR 

BPM, Malayinchi

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Kumaramangala

m BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

On request

282 50561551 JISBIN JOSE ABPM, Kottanellur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Perinjanam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

283 50561565 FATHIMA

SALIM 

ABPM, Elamdesom

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Kanjar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

On request

284 50564298 MAHIMA A R ABPM,

Karimpinpuzha

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Meeyana

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

285 50564299 AMAL V ABPM, Mavadi

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Vendar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

286 50564305 GREESHMA K

L 

ABPM,

Thanneercode

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Thekke

Vavanoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

287 50565365 CHINNU S S BPM, Thennur

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Uriakode

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

288 50565668 SYAMA S

MOHAN

BPM,

Chathurthiakary

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Kakkazhom

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alleppey

Division

On request

289 50565755 ARATHI

RADHAKRISH

NAN M 

ABPM,

Ozhinhavalappu

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Kuniyan

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

On request

290 50566097 AMRUTHA

HARI

ABPM,

Thazhathuvadakar

a BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Vellavoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

On request

291 50566290 FARISHA E J DakSevak, Chelad

Junction SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Ponjassery

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

On request

292 50566403 ABIN DAS Y DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Melvettoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

293 50566406 DEVIKA

MOHANDAS 

DakSevak,

Vandanmettu

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, Kallar

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

On request

294 50566409 ABHIRAG S S ABPM, Kalthotty

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Le

vel 1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

On request

295 50567115 FATHIMA

NAZAR 

DakSevak,

Chirakadavu

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Piravanthur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

296 50567119 ANUPAMA P S ABPM, Thottakom

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Muttuchira

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request
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297 50567139 SMRITHIRAJ V

K 

ABPM, Avadukka

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Nadapuram

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

298 50567511 ARSHA

SUDARSAN 

DakSevak,

Kizhuvalam

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Powdikonam(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

299 50567513 ANU V C DakSevak,

Manalur SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Peechi SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

On request

300 50567777 MANEESHA

KV

DakSevak,

Pilathara SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Thattummal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

Mutual

301 50569121 ANJU K ANIL DakSevak,

Kunnicode

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, Adur

Kla HO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

302 50570627 ANUMOL P S ABPM, Kozhukully

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Adat

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

On request

303 50571382 ADREIN

GEORGE

MIRANDA 

DakSevak,

Kudavechoor

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Mundamveli

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

On request

304 50571405 GOPIKA G

NAIR 

BPM, Narakathani

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Kurungazhabhag

om BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

On request

305 50571414 VAISAKH S DakSevak,

Puthencavu

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Anaprambal

North BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Tiruvalla

Division

On request

306 50571419 T AVANI

HARIDASAN 

BPM, Varayannur

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Kannanakuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Mavelikara

Division

On request

307 50571612 NIGIL K

MOHAN 

DakSevak, Kerala

Agriuniversity

SO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, SRO

Thrissur(Level

2-Slab 2)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

On request

308 50571634 SREELAKSHM

I SASI 

DakSevak,

Killimangalam

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Killimangalam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

On request

309 50571759 SHEMEEJA V

U

BPM, Puduruthy

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Thalassery

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

On request

310 50571801 DEVI

KRISHNA P P 

ABPM,

Pathazhakkad

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Kuruvilassery

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

311 50571803 ARJUN E DakSevak,

Koolimuttam

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Palappilly

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

312 50571948 NISHA V ABPM, Paruvasseri

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Nemmara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

On request

313 50572061 MOHAMMED

SHABAB K 

ABPM,

Valluvambram

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Vellila

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Manjeri

Division

On request

314 50572271 NIDHEESH S BPM, Paruvasseri

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Mullur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

315 50572479 SUJITHRA T K DakSevak,

Kuzhimattom

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Vazhapally West

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

On request
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316 50572515 JOYSHA J BPM, Dally

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Koduvila

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

On request

317 50572527 ANJU BOSE BPM, Thuvayur

South BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Elanthur

East BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

318 50572788 RAMEEZ

MUHAMMED 

ABPM, Kolani

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Ezhumuttom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

On request

319 50572837 ASWATHY I S BPM,

Chathamattam

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Aimurikara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

On request

320 50572839 ARUN

MATHEWS 

BPM, Santhigram

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Kalthotty

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

Mutual

321 50573400 KAVYA VK BPM, Thattummal

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Attadappa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

On request

322 50573716 HARI C R BPM, Thodiyur

North BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Thrippilazhikom

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

On request

323 50574111 SREEJA  A T DakSevak,

Pozhiyoor

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Kottukal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

324 50574114 DARSANA

SASI  S

ABPM,

Veeranakavu

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Kottackal

TVM BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

325 50574784 VISHNU

SIVAN 

BPM, Thondiyil

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Koorara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

On request

326 50574865 SHIBIN BABU

E

DakSevak,

Valakolam

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle ABPM,

Cherumukku

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tirur Division On request

327 50574910 ANJALI V DEV DakSevak,

Nedumon

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Elamannur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

328 50574965 ANAGHA S S ABPM, Koombara

Bazar BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Cheliya

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

329 50574968 NITHYA K T DakSevak, Calicut

HO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Kacheriparamba

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

330 50575037 ANU JOLLY ABPM, Ooramana

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Perinjanam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

331 50575051 ANAGHA

VIJAYAN 

DakSevak,

Thiruvallur

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, Nut

Street SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Mutual

332 50575054 SRUTHI V S ABPM, Iyyad

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

ULLIYERI

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

333 50575102 ATHIRA

RAMACHAND

RAN 

BPM, Kanhiradkom

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Azhikode

South BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Cannanore

Division

On request

334 50575106 NEETHU V

NARAYANAN 

BPM, Chayoth

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Ezhilode

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

On request
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335 50575116 ANJU S PILLAI DakSevak, Konny

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kannadi

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

On request

336 50575220 ATHIRA M ABPM,

Kulathumon

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Vellappara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

337 50575282 ROSE MARIYA

V GEORGE 

BPM, Chettuthode

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Meenachil

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kottayam

Division

On request

338 50575302 SHILA

KUMARI J S 

BPM, Edayam

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Kollaka

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

On request

339 50575357 ATHIRA VR ABPM, Ottathai

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Kovvapuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

On request

340 50575398 ATHULYA T V ABPM, Kottamala

Estate BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Kotakkat

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

341 50575408 SREERAG P P ABPM, Ranipuram

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Plachikara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

342 50575602 GOPIKA R BPM,

Madukkakunnu

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Edanad

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kottayam

Division

On request

343 50578396 ARJITH

CHANDRAN 

DakSevak,

Thalakolathur

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Panavally

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

On request

344 50578474 NANDHANA N BPM, Athipotta

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Mannapra

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palghat

Division

On request

345 50578509 ABHITHA B DakSevak,

Uliyakovil SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, NDC

Edapally(Level

1-Slab 1)

Ernakulam

Division

On request

346 50578912 LEKSHMI

KRISHNA G S

ABPM, Ilamba

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Mithirmala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

347 50579147 SEEMANTH

PP

ABPM, Kattampally

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Varam SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Cannanore

Division

On request

348 50579252 NAHLA S  R ABPM,

Kuthirakulam

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kallara SO

Thiruvananthapur

am(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

349 50579256 AKSHEENA K

NAIR 

ABPM, Venkode

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Moonnanakuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

350 50579305 RIYA RAPHI DakSevak,

Thaikkad SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Cherur SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

On request

351 50580444 ASWIN P DakSevak,

Kavalappara

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Pullisseri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

352 50580455 SILPA  P BPM, Chindaki

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Thrikallur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

353 50580590 MAHIMA V ABPM, Pombilaya

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Changileri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

On request
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354 50580925 SUMITH K BPM, Pathampara

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Azhikkal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

On request

355 50581997 ANJANA C P ABPM, Konnakad

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Edachakai

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

356 50582236 VIDYA A BPM,

Chemmalasseri

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Chittur College

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palghat

Division

On request

357 50582983 NAYANA M S DakSevak, SRO

Kollam(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

Kerala Circle DakSevak, HRO

THIRUVANANTH

APURAM(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

Mutual

358 50582984 JASNABEEVI

N

DakSevak, SRO

Kollam(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Thattathumala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

359 50583343 SNEHA K P DakSevak, HRO

CALICUT(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS CT

DivisionKOZ

HIKODE

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Kottakkaligl

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

360 50583529 SHILPA

PRINCE

BPM,

Chennamkary East

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Chempumpuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alleppey

Division

On request

361 50583570 VISMAYA P ABPM,

Pooyamkutty

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Kanayi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

On request

362 50583737 DIVYA

CHIDAMBARA

N

DakSevak, SRO

Thrissur(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Varanam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

On request

363 50583739 SHEMEENA

MUMTHAS P E

DakSevak, SRO

Thrissur(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Le

vel 1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Mutual

364 50583828 AKSHAYA ABPM, Nedumpoil

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Karakkamala

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

On request

365 50583859 SRUTHY P S BPM, Poothrikka

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Panangode

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

366 50583891 AKHILA V S DakSevak,

Athirampuzha

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Priyadarsini Hills

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

367 50583896 ANITHA S ABPM, Manjoor

South BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Kurumulloor

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

368 50583899 SETHULAKSH

MI SURESH 

DakSevak,

Melukavumattom

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Poonjar

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

369 50584894 CHRISTEENA

RAJU

ABPM, Elicode

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Vayala

Parakode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

370 50585287 ANEESHA P M BPM, Nirar Dam

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pollachi

Division

Tamilnadu

Circle

BPM, Olivemount

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palghat

Division

On request

371 50585463 GEETHU

GIRISAN

DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle ABPM, Vellani

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request
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372 50585497 SHYAM NADH

A S 

ABPM, Kinalur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Karuvannur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

373 50585589 RAKHI RAVI M BPM, Chelakode

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Punkunnu

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

On request

374 50585598 SWATHY

DATHAN 

ABPM,

Kureepuzha

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Athinad North

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

375 50585991 NITHIN

LAWRENCE

DakSevak, SRO

Kottayam(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS TV

DivisionTHIR

UVANANTH

APURAM

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Perurkada

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

376 50586087 ANANDHU

SOMAN 

BPM,

Padamugham

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Pachady

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

On request

377 50586091 ARATHY S

NAIR 

ABPM, Balagram

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Ayyappancoil

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

On request

378 50586093 GREESHMA

UNNI B 

BPM,

Sethuparvathipura

m BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Muttara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

On request

379 50586099 AKHIL

SUNDAR S 

ABPM,

Sethuparvathipura

m BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, LPC

Ernakulam(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

On request

380 50586540 MAHIRA M BPM, Kurumbayam

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Thokkad

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

381 50587053 ARYA P K BPM, Edappavoor

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Noorommave

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

On request

382 50587056 ANASWARA A ABPM,

Changankary

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Valiyaparambu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

On request

383 50587366 AJITH C RAJ DakSevak,

Vengasseri

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Palakayam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

384 50587371 EASWARAN K ABPM,

Cherumundasseri

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Ariyur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

385 50587425 DAYA D BPM, Ayiranallur

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Muttappalam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

386 50587428 CHINNU S

VINOD

BPM, Koonamkara

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Thannikunnu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Mavelikara

Division

On request

387 50587429 ATHULYA

ANIL

BPM, Panthaplavu

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Placherry

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

388 50587705 AMAL RAJ BPM, Madakkimala

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Kottathara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

On request

389 50587711 ARDRA M S DakSevak,

Chelannur

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Anad

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request
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390 50587713 ASWATHI T P BPM, Kabanigiri

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Mysoremala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

On request

391 50587719 PADMESH V ABPM, Puzhamutti

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kakkoti SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Mutual

392 50587720 PRABIN A P ABPM,

Thachampoyil

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Kalpathur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

393 50587733 ANAMIKA

ASMI 

BPM, Achooranam

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Alli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

On request

394 50588655 VISHNU V DakSevak,

Parambikulam

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Ayalur SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palghat

Division

On request

395 50588658 NISHA N DakSevak, Mundur

Palakkad SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kavasseri

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

On request

396 50588833 SEETHAL S BPM, Thuruvikkal

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Thiruvananthapur

am GPO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

397 50589009 ARYA

SUKUMARAN 

DakSevak,

Peringamala

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Venganur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

398 50589093 ARUN

CHANDRAN

BPM, Nochulli

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Kuthampilly

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

On request

399 50589268 ADARSH  M U ABPM, Panacode

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Kokkotela

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

400 50589462 MAHALEKSH

MI M S

DakSevak,

Kulathupuzha

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Panthaplavu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

401 50590207 ANUPRIYA P DakSevak,

Thalakolathur

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Muthuvannacha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

402 50590213 AMANJITH P K ABPM,

Muthuuvana

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Thanakottur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

403 50590214 JINO P S ABPM, Katalur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Naderi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

404 50590325 ANOOP J S ABPM,

Kakkudumon

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Kazhavur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

405 50590394 ADHARSH LAL

K S

DakSevak,

Vadaseri S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Pattukottai

Division

Tamilnadu

Circle

ABPM,

Panachamoodu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

406 50590831 KAVITHA M DakSevak,

Chunangad

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Attasseri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

407 50590914 MIDHUNDAS

M 

BPM, Anakampoyil

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kozhikode

PH(Level 1-Slab

2)

RMS CT

DivisionKOZ

HIKODE

On request
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408 50591062 ANAND S ABPM,

Kurumpanadom

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Theerthapadapur

am SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

On request

409 50591380 VISHNU

PRIYA K S 

DakSevak, Naval

Armament Depot 

Aluva SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Le

vel 1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

On request

410 50591698 ANUVISHNUP

RIYA G S

ABPM, Muthuvila

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Kuthirakulam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

411 50592026 DEVIKA U ABPM, Kattor

Kalavoor BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Dhanuvachapura

m SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

412 50592073 ARYA UNNI DakSevak,

Kozhuvallur

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kareelakulangara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

On request

413 50592083 KIRAN RAJ A DakSevak,

Kayangulam

College SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kayangulam

HO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mavelikara

Division

On request

414 50592088 SHEETHAL R BPM, Thamallackal

North BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Puliyarakonam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

415 50592304 SREELAKSHM

I T P

BPM, Kavida

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Parappur

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

On request

416 50592387 SNEHALEKSH

MI S 

DakSevak,

Thazhathangady

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Chengalam

South SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

417 50592388 ANUJA A DakSevak,

Ayarkunnam

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kudavechoor

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

418 50592392 GOPIKA

RAJEEV 

BPM, Njandupara

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Villoonni

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kottayam

Division

On request

419 50592403 VARSHA J

KAMMATH

ABPM,

Ezhumanthuruth

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Mekkadambu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

On request

420 50592406 UNNIMAYA KS DakSevak,

Njizhoor SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Edanad

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

421 50592441 ASWATHY

MOHAN 

ABPM, Edapally

North BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Ambalamedu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

On request

422 50592597 BITTY

BENEDICT

BPM, Manneera

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Iythala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

423 50593149 MANAS M S ABPM, Pullampara

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Puthusserimukku

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

424 50593307 ARDHRA

RAMESH

ABPM, Placherry

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Urukunnu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Present
Circle

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Transfer
Type

Remark*

425 50593443 FAHMIDA T ABPM, Attempathy

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Peruvemba

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

On request

426 50593523 ATHIRA K V ABPM, Karindala

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Kankol

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

On request

427 50593524 JISHNUDAS

VV 

ABPM,

Thaikadapuram

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Pilicode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

428 50594261 VISHNU V ABPM, Kochara

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Kakkode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

429 50594269 AMRUTHA A S ABPM, Ezhallur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Erattayar

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

On request

430 50594274 ASIF

MUHAMMED 

ABPM, Thokkupara

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kallarkutty

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

On request

431 50594377 ANU S DAS ABPM, Kallayam

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Aralumoodu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

432 50595183 ANJANA

KOROTH

DakSevak, SRO

KASARGOD(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS CT

DivisionKOZ

HIKODE

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Kodiyathur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

On request

433 50595416 DRISYA DAS

V

ABPM, Purathur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Tirur Division Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Chettipadi

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tirur Division On request

434 50595518 UDAYA R DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle DakSevak, SRO

Thrissur(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Mutual

435 50595529 DHANALEKSH

MI A S

DakSevak, SRO

Thrissur(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kunnicode

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

436 50595724 MAHIMA MANI

K M 

ABPM, Nayathode

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, SRO

Thrissur(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

On request

437 50596248 ATHULYA M ABPM, Puducode 

Feroke BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kadalundi

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

On request

438 50596251 POURNAMI A BPM, Moolankavu

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Parappanpoyil

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

On request

439 50596524 DEVI

VIJAYAKUMA

R 

DakSevak,

Perumpanachy

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Poothakuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

On request

440 50596528 BICHU K

BAIJU 

ABPM,

Poothakuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Mallikassery

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

441 50596836 V G DEVI

KRISHNA 

DakSevak, Athinad

North SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Edappallycotta

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

442 50596924 AHANYA M DakSevak,

Vellimon SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Mangad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request
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443 50597291 SAJITH K ABPM, Prapoil

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Mottammal

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

On request

444 50598686 SNEHA M DakSevak,

Chittarikkal

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Trikarpur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

445 50599724 HARI PRIYA R

S 

ABPM, Bethel

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Puliyarakonam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

446 50599955 DEEPTHY

HARSHAN

ABPM, Kavalam

North BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Valamangalam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

On request

447 50600268 JISHMITHA R ABPM,

Tolurparappur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Ollukkara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

On request

448 50600269 LIYO JOY BPM, Vaka

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Chelur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

449 50600276 APSARA

SIVAN 

ABPM,

EdakkaraThrissur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Ollur

Thaikkattussery

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

On request

450 50601703 VIVEK

AYAPPILLI 

DakSevak,

Vennala SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kanjiramattom

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ernakulam

Division

On request

451 50606372 AKHILA RAVI

R U 

BPM,

Kavumbhagom

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Perumpazhuthoo

r SO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

452 50606817 ANUKRISHNA DakSevak,

Chathankary

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kunnathur East

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

453 50606828 VINEETH V DakSevak,

Thalavady

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Thamallackal

North BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Mavelikara

Division

On request

454 50606830 ADITHYARAJ

K S

BPM, Veliyanad

North BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Valakuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tiruvalla

Division

On request

455 50606831 KRISHNA

PRAKASH R

BPM, Veliyanad

West BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Vysombhagom

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alleppey

Division

On request

456 50606892 ASWATHY M T BPM,

Pathampuzha

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Mannarkayam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Changanach

erry Division

On request

457 50606934 ATHUL K

VENUKUTTAN

BPM,

Erumapramattom

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Onamthuruthu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kottayam

Division

On request

458 50606963 MATHAN RAJ

S

ABPM,

Unnankulam

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Tirunelveli

Division

Tamilnadu

Circle

DakSevak, SRO

PALAKKAD(Leve

l 2-Slab 2)

RMS CT

DivisionKOZ

HIKODE

On request

459 50607706 SREELAKSHM

I S KUMAR 

BPM, Kandiyoor

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Poothotta

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ernakulam

Division

On request
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460 50607708 KAVYA G

NAIR 

BPM, Vetticode

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Mavelikara

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Vilayannur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palghat

Division

On request

461 50608870 AKSHAY

CHANDRAN J

K

DakSevak,

Kiliyanthara

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Thuvakunnu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

On request

462 50609158 ANTONA

JOSEMA

BPM,

Cheyyaturvendran

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Tiruvannamal

ai Division

Tamilnadu

Circle

BPM,

Maruthamala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

463 50609282 AMRUTHA

BALAN 

BPM, South

Kondazhi BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Thekkumkara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

On request

464 50609376 LINI P D ABPM, Elinjipra

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Karayamvattam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Mutual

465 50609380 SURYA K N BPM,

Chakkarappadam

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Madavana

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

466 50609499 ANAGHA K ABPM, Muttungal

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Chombala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

467 50609651 ANOOPA

MATHEW 

BPM, Kozhukkallur

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Payimbra

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

On request

468 50609672 PAVITHRA K ABPM, Peruvallur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Cheruvayur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Manjeri

Division

On request

469 50609681 AMRITHA G BPM,

Muthuparamba

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Kannamvettikavu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

On request

470 50609694 HAJARA

ZHAKEER

ABPM, Karikkad

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Thazhava

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

471 50609698 AJOO SAM A

S

DakSevak,

Thycattussery

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Kattachalkuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

472 50609859 CHIPPY V

CHANDRAN

BPM, Velamannoor

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Kuruppankulanga

ra BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alleppey

Division

On request

473 50609874 NAYANA

KRISHNAN

DakSevak,

Elampal SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Sooranad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

474 50609889 SIDHARTHRA

J M 

ABPM, Iriyanni

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Balla

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

475 50609891 ATHIRA A V ABPM,

Angadimogaru

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

SEETHANGOLI(

Level 1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

476 50610379 ANOOP TV BPM,

Kootumugham

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Karippal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Cannanore

Division

On request

477 50610929 ABINI R BPM, Koottala

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Paniely

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

On request
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478 50610936 SHARAN R

KRISHNAN

DakSevak,

Kozhipara

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Kallepulli

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

On request

479 50611886 JAYESH

KUMAR J 

ABPM, Mullarikudy

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Iverkala

East BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

On request

480 50611895 ASHITHA P

THOMAS 

BPM, Pannoor

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Thattakuzha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

On request

481 50612318 NASMI

MAITHEEN 

ABPM, Varapetty

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Cheruvattoor

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

On request

482 50612319 R

LAKSHMIPRIY

A 

ABPM, Kadavoor

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Cherai SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

On request

483 50612326 RISVANA ABU ABPM, Kizhmuri

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Desom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

On request

484 50613102 VISHNU A ABPM,

Kurumpanadom

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Vazhichal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

485 50614016 RAJESH R ABPM,

Pazhakulam

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Elavanthitta

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

486 50614533 ANJU Y BPM, Wembly

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Nedumpaikulam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

On request

487 50614572 DEVIKA T BPM,

Emmamparamba

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Tiruvode

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Vadakara

Division

On request

488 50614615 HRIDYA

JAMES

BPM, Kundur

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Moorkkanad

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

489 50614653 SUMITHA K M DakSevak,

Pulasseri SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Puduppariyaram

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

On request

490 50614656 AKHILA

LAKSHMI V 

ABPM,

Perumudiyur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Chekkakonam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

491 50614879 NEELANJANA

T 

DakSevak, Nut

Street SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Thiruvallur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

Mutual

492 50614912 AKSHAY S R ABPM,

Pakalomattom

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Manappally North

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

493 50614974 SWARNA

RAJENDRAN

ABPM,

Noorommave

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Perisserry

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

On request

494 50615125 VYSHNAVI K K DakSevak,

Meppadi SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Nathamkuni

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

On request

495 50615138 EMMANUEL C

JIMMI 

BPM, Kunnambetta

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Kurumal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trichur

Division

On request
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496 50615210 ANJALI U P DakSevak,

Mundamveli

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ernakulam

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Iramalloor

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

On request

497 50615760 ANAMIKA K ABPM, Timiri 

Chervathur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Pirappancode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

498 50615764 ASHWATHI B BPM, Ichlampady

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Kanakappally

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

499 50615771 VARSHA P V BPM, Ullody

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Thurakkal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Manjeri

Division

On request

500 50615884 ANISREE U DakSevak,

Channapettah

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

KottoorTVM

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

501 50617472 NEETHU P DakSevak,

Mampad SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Anchery

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

On request

502 50617816 ANTONY

DEEPAK

GEORGE

BPM, Cherthala

South BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Azheekal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ernakulam

Division

On request

503 50617818 ATHIRA T R DakSevak, Aroor

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Pallippuram

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alleppey

Division

On request

504 50617856 ANOOP A BPM, Kainakary

East BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Kuppappuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alleppey

Division

On request

505 50618564 ANJANA

KRISHNA P V

DakSevak,

Chavakkad

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Kannoth

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

On request

506 50618617 SURYA S BPM,

Poringalkuthu

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Nelliampathy

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palghat

Division

On request

507 50618620 HIMA K S DakSevak,

Karuvannur

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Kuruvilassery

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

508 50618641 SREELAKSHM

I L

ABPM,

EdakkaraThrissur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

THOTTAPPALLY

(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

On request

509 50618643 SURYA S

NAIR 

BPM, Vayilathur

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Poojapura

HO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

510 50618964 VIJITHA R ABPM, Kinasseri

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Peruvemba

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

On request

511 50618966 ASWATHY M BPM, Padagiri

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Chulanur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palghat

Division

On request

512 50619044 ALFIYA

MUHAMMED 

ABPM,

Pazhayidom

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Perumpanachy

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

On request

513 50619052 BIBIN BABU ABPM, Thulappally

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Edayirikapuzha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

On request
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514 50619834 ARDRA

THOMAS 

BPM, Panamkutty

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Chakkupallam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

On request

515 50619835 ANUSHA

THAMBY 

BPM, Korangatti

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Koompanpara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

On request

516 50620347 MIDHUN B R BPM, Venture

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Aruvipuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

517 50620619 ROSHIN K K BPM, Kampatti

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kozhikode

PH(Level 1-Slab

2)

RMS CT

DivisionKOZ

HIKODE

On request

518 50620987 NIYAZ N N ABPM,

Kanayankavayal

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Neeleswaram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

519 50620988 AMAL T J BPM, Vattiar

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, HRO

ERNAKULAM(Le

vel 1-Slab 2)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

On request

520 50620989 KIRAN RAJ ABPM,

Chattamannar

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Anakottur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

521 50620992 ATHIRA SABU ABPM, West

Kodikulam

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kudavur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

522 50621001 NIDHIN RAJ S ABPM,

Pampadumpara

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Kallelibhagom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

523 50621351 ANJALY D

CHANY 

ABPM,

Kumarakom North

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Akkarapadom

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

524 50621352 ANAGHA

PRAKASH 

ABPM, Arpookara

East BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Arunoottimangala

m BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

525 50621370 HARIPRIYA

KH

ABPM, Kottila

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, Kochi

PH(Level 1-Slab

1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

On request

526 50621726 ABHISHA N K ABPM,

Thandorapara

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Chelannur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

On request

527 50621728 NEETHU B S ABPM, Edacheri

North BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Panangode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

528 50621730 SIVAKAMI S S ABPM,

Rayarangoth

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Cherandathur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

529 50621986 ARYA A G DakSevak,

Balaramapuram

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Anappara

Kalady BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Mutual

530 50622495 ASHMINA

ASSAINAR 

BPM, Pinangode

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Trikaipetta

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

On request

531 50622496 NEENU P ABPM, Kabanigiri

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Pantheerankavu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

On request
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532 50622500 KRISHNAPRIY

A S 

DakSevak,

Kutaranni

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Nenmenikunnu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

On request

533 50622623 ARYA

KRISHNAN

BPM, Koovakkad

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Vayakkal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

On request

534 50622629 SACHIN S ABPM, Vayalathala

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Ambalathumkala

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

535 50622630 RESHMA R ABPM,

Adichipuzha

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Pavithreswaram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

536 50622676 AJITH MOHAN

M

DakSevak,

Vamanapuram

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Pallithura

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

537 50622855 ANJALI V V ABPM,

Miyapadavu

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Mavilakadapura

m BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

538 50623784 KAVYA B BPM, Badwani

Vangram(Level

1-Slab 2)

NARMADAP

URAM

division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM,

Kayalpuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alleppey

Division

On request

539 50624301 ASWIN NATH

T 

ABPM, Venkurinji

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Chingavanam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

On request

540 50624916 MEGHA P A DakSevak, Pullut

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Chalingad

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

541 50625343 ALEESHA K S ABPM, Kaliyar

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Neyyassery

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

On request

542 50625349 MUHAMMED

SHIYAS 

ABPM,

Thadiampadu

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Chavara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

543 50626025 ARCHANA P ABPM, Nechur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palghat

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Mundur Palakkad

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

On request

544 50627816 SHIFANA

SHAFEEK 

ABPM, Aruvikuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Nedumanny

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

On request

545 50627818 KEERTHANA

BIJU 

ABPM,

Rajendraprasad

Colony BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Changanach

erry Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Propose

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Changanach

erry Division

On request

546 50629077 ABHIRAM M V ABPM, Panathur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Kanhirapoil

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

547 50629080 ARJUN

KRISHNAN 

BPM, Anekallu

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, SRO

KASARGOD(Lev

el 1-Slab 2)

RMS CT

DivisionKOZ

HIKODE

On request

548 50629114 AMRUTHA PV ABPM,

Kusavanvayal

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Cherukunnu RS

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

On request
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549 50629589 ARAVIND S B BPM, Edayar

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Valiyode

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

On request

550 50629654 SREELEKSHM

I  V T

ABPM, Daivapura

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Moongode

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

551 50630034 AJMI K ABPM, Kothanallur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, S V

Market BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

On request

552 50630036 ANJANA

KRISHNA 

ABPM, Ampara

Nirappel BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Maravanthuruthu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

553 50630039 GAYATHRI C

M 

BPM, Amalagiri

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Kakkad

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

On request

554 50630082 AHANA C DakSevak, Iritty

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Kanhileri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Thalassery

Division

On request

555 50630087 SHREYA A B DakSevak, Chokli

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, New

Mahe SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Thalassery

Division

On request

556 50630626 SREEHARI A ABPM, Peruvallur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Feroke Parcel

NDC(Level

1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

On request

557 50630959 MALAVIKA

BINILKUMAR 

ABPM, Muriyad

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Varakara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

558 50631273 KIRAN G ABPM, Uthimoodu

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Panniyode

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

559 50631277 DHANEESH M ABPM, Anayadi

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Mundela

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

560 50631305 SAYANA K ABPM,

Puliyanamkunnu

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Palakkad

Industrial Estate

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

On request

561 50632011 ASISH

JOSEPH

KURIAN 

ABPM,

Chettapalam

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Muttuchira

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kottayam

Division

On request

562 50632172 VAISAKHI LAL

A 

DakSevak, Perla

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Paruthikuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

563 50632397 AMAL M ANIL ABPM,

Olayampadi

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Chalakkod

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

On request

564 50633007 AMAYASREE

K P 

ABPM, Katameri

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Ayancheri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

565 50633010 SHYAM

KRISHNA C K 

ABPM,

Kayappanichi

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Keezhariyur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Vadakara

Division

On request

566 50633077 PARVATHY

GOPAN G 

ABPM, Anappara

Kalady BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Balaramapuram

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Mutual
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567 50633135 JYOTHILAKSH

MI B 

ABPM, Anikad

Mallappally

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Perisserry

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tiruvalla

Division

On request

568 50633875 MOHAMMED

FAYAS M

DakSevak,

THOTTAPPALLY(L

evel 1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Alappuzha Iron

Bridge SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alleppey

Division

On request

569 50634156 KRISHNA

SANTHOSH

ABPM,

Avaneeswaram RS

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Elanthur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

570 50634940 GOKUL U V DakSevak,

Kelakam SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Pazhassiraja

Nagar BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Thalassery

Division

On request

571 50634974 KAVYA

ASOKAN 

ABPM, Azhikode

Thrissur BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Padiyur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

572 50635426 ANAGHA A DakSevak,

Kothavara

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak, Kochi

PH(Level 1-Slab

1)

RMS EK

DivisionERN

AKULAM

On request

573 50635428 SREELEKSHM

I B 

BPM, Vempally

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Kottayam

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Kuttikadu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Quilon

Division

On request

574 50636157 AJIL ANTONY

K

DakSevak,

Karikkad SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Kakkassery

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

On request

575 50636237 VAISAKH

PADMANABH

AN V

DakSevak, Naduvil

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Cannanore

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Kakkara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Cannanore

Division

On request

576 50636248 SANDRA

SHOBY 

ABPM, Painkulam

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trichur

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Aranattukara

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

On request

577 50636599 RESHMA K R DakSevak,

Nellimattam

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Edathala

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

On request

578 50636602 ABHIRAMI

SATHEESH 

DakSevak,

Vazhakulam

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Airapuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

On request

579 50636604 ADITHYAN P A ABPM,

Paduvapuram

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Nellikuzhy

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwaye

Division

On request

580 50636608 VAISHNAVI L J

NAIR 

ABPM, Mannathur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kattakada

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Mutual

581 50636685 VRUNDA

KRISHNAN 

ABPM,

Ravaneshwaram

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Kasaragod

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Attenganam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kasaragod

Division

On request

582 50636807 VISAKH S ABPM,

Chembrasseri

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Manjeri

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Kuthirakalamvell

anad BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

On request

583 50637501 DIYARA V S ABPM, Kabanigiri

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Thanneerpanthal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Calicut

Division

On request
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584 50637939 ANJU

PRAKASH 

ABPM, Rajakumari

South BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Combayar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

On request

585 50637940 MIDHILAJ P S ABPM,

Moolamattom East

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Mulappuram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

On request

586 50638168 SEBEN DAVIS ABPM,

Karayamvattam

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Elinjipra

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Mutual

587 50638170 ANZIL P K ABPM, Elinjipra

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM,

Karanchira

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Irinjalakuda

Division

On request

588 50638451 SREENATH V

SREEDHAR

BPM, Vayyanam

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Ezhiyam

Vattathra Mala

Mukku BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Pathanamthit

ta Division

On request

589 50638880 ADARSH C BPM, Sonlabaunli

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Chamoli

Division

Uttarakhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Kozhikode

PH(Level 1-Slab

2)

RMS CT

DivisionKOZ

HIKODE

On request

590 50639089 MEGHA M G ABPM, Plappally

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle ABPM, Kulappulli

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

591 50639635 SREE VISHNU

M V 

BPM, Edakode

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

Kerala Circle BPM,

Poikamukku

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Trivandrum

North

Division

On request

592 50644956 ALJO

AUGUSTHY

DakSevak, Othera

West SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Tiruvalla

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Kudayathur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Idukki

Division

On request

593 50646670 BHAGYADEV

R

DakSevak,

Mukathala

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Asramom

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

594 50647206 NIKHIL DAS P

M 

ABPM, Amarakuni

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Ariyallur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tirur Division On request

595 50648216 ANU G DakSevak,

Mangad SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Quilon

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Chandanathope

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Quilon

Division

On request

596 50649313 ABIRAMI G ABPM, Kizhur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Pallavur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palghat

Division

On request

597 50649322 HRIDHYA T BPM, Punnad

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Thalassery

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Eruvatty

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Thalassery

Division

Mutual

598 50652172 MOHAMMED

SAFVAN P 

DakSevak,

Pozhuthana

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Tanalur SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Tirur Division On request

599 50652174 ASHBIN

ANTONY 

BPM,

Ponnamkayam

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Calicut

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Pakkam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

On request

600 50655574 SONA

JOSEPH 

BPM, Kalthotty

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Idukki

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Santhigram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Idukki

Division

Mutual

601 50655673 ANJU PK . BPM, Vattoli Bazar

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Vadakara

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Kilakkoth

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Calicut

Division

On request
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602 50656969 AISWARYA K

R 

BPM, Puliyanam

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Mulakulam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

Mutual

603 50658858 DENNA J

KUNDUKULA

M kundukulam

BPM, Mulakulam

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle BPM, Puliyanam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwaye

Division

Mutual

604 50659481 Kiran Varma V DakSevak,

Industrial Estate

SO

Thiruvananthapura

m(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Vattiyoorkavu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Mutual

605 50659485 MALAVIKA

VENUGOPAL .

DakSevak,

Vattiyoorkavu

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Industrial Estate

SO

Thiruvananthapur

am(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trivandrum

South

Division

Mutual

606 50661830 ADITHYA P G . DakSevak,

Kunnackal

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Alwaye

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Ammadam

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Trichur

Division

On request

607 50699260 SAROJINI C BPM, Vettakara

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

Kerala Circle DakSevak,

Katambazhipura

m SO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Ottapalam

Division

On request

[*same report in the portal for Dte/Circle/RO/DN with relieving/joining status updation time to time in the remark column]

Summary:

Circle Name Count

Tamilnadu Circle 6

Madhya Pradesh Circle 1

Uttarakhand Circle 1

Kerala Circle 598

Karnataka Circle 1



[Schedule of Activities- Post Rule-3 Transfer]

1. Date of Release of Final List: 03.12.2025

2. Last of submission of Cancellation Request (if any): 08.12.2025

3. Date of issue of final relieving orders by the Divisions/Units: 10.12.2025 onwards.

4. Final Date of Relieving/Deem Relieving: on or before 24.12.2025 (15 days from the next day of release of the

list till last working day if the last day is a Gazetted holiday/Saturday/Sunday, the next working day's date & deem

relieved after expiry of the final date)


